‘ el ~

O e
R T
- YENCHING UNIVERSITY

| . BRARAEL S
- / 2 - DIRECTORY,

1932-1933

VOLUME XVII—NUMBER 14
" Peiping, China
Nov. 1932
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MG

Gi649.27

k67

during the year. Special bulletins are issued from time to time as the

need arises. Requests for bulletins should be made to the University Book
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by the Adm!ssxons Bureau.
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YENCHING UNIVERSITY
Academic Calendar 1932-1933

Fall Semester

Fall semester begins ..o.evveveennciennnnna,.. Sept.
Dormitories open to students, .
Freshman weekes.oiereiiooinaaiansioneanaas. Sept.
Faculty presessional conterence...ceeueouo..... Sept.
T xemption examinations .....cc.evihenena.... Sept.
Opening convocation..eveveireriaiavenasaas. Sept,
Regrstration ....viveviosresiecseniarenaa... Sept.
(lass work beginS...ccieceisieinenavainaaa.. Sept.
Late registration with fine . ,........c...
Change ot courses without fine ., ,.. .
Last day for taking make-up examinations
Change of courses with fine ., .. ..ceiveeeennn,.
National holtday toviuiieeeviiiiiiicineionnaes
Senior thesis topic duie L.veeveriisnenonncnnnen
Freshman wid-semester examinations ..........
Sun Yat Sen’s birthday anniversary holiday ..., Nov.
Senior thesis outlinedue,...vueiineinnenia,., Dec.
University anniversary holiday.......ee........, Dec,
Founding of the Republic of China anniversary
holiday...cvevrocecanenes

Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Cct,
Oct,
Nov.

-

| tesessseensans JA1.
Winter [ECeSS.tuaetateranncnasaicocsssssnsanane JAIL

Spring Semester

Spring semester begins..uicivssecasinsasisnsaas Feb.
Registration .. .uceeseessesecscarcsscasassaanas FED,
Class work begins ......... -+ Feb.

-

Late registration with 08 .., eueenucanas

Change of courses without fine ..,........ . .
Last day for taking make-up examinations...... Feb.
Change of courses with fine _,........cv0eueene Feb.
Sun Yat Sen's memorial day holiday ..........*Mar.
Leaders of Revolution memorial day holiday.... Mar.
Master’s thesis due to major department...,.,.. Mar,
SPIINg TeCE5Sueverrerneornnosnccnsrssanmanns Apr,
Alumni home-coming day boliday..coeceennraae Apr.
Senior thesis due to major department.......... May
National Government Inauguration Day holiday, May
Master’s thesis due to graduate committee ...,., May
Senior thesis due to dean of college ...v.. . . May
Spring semester examinations cevvvevsssvansoes June
Baccalatreate cueiecriansecasnscssancocssaanes June
CiaSS daY cvenernrecsnarovancsennanssasneenss JUNE
Commencement . June

L Y Y TR TP R ey

* A Make-up holiday will be given the followiu;'.Md;gday -

T oy

‘Sept.

1 (Thurs,)

1 (Thurs.)

1 (Thurs.)-Sept.
2 (Fri) -Sept.
3 {Sat)

5 {Mon ) .
5 (Mon )} -Sept.
8 (Thars.)

4 {Sun.}
3 {Sat.)

7 (Wed.)

Sept. 8 (Thurs.)-Sept. 21 (Wed.}

8 (Thurs.)-Sept.
14 (Wed.)

15 {Lnurs.)-Sept.
10 {Mon.)

15 (Sat.)

7 {Mon.) -Nov,
12 (Sat.}

1o (Sat.)

25 (Son.)

14 (Wed.)
21 (Wed.}

12 {Sat.)

1 (Sun.)

1 {Sun.) -Jan.
9 (Mon.) -Jan.
18 (Wed.) -jan.

3 (Tues.)
17 {(Tues.)
3L {Tues.)

i (Wed.)

1 (Wed.) -Feb.
3 (Fri.)

3 (Fri.) <Feb.
3 (Fri.} - -Feb.
9 (Thurs.)
10 (Fri.)
12 {Sun.)
2g {Wed.)
31 (Fri.)

3 (Mon.) -Apr.
29 {Sat.)

1 {Mon.)

5 {Fri.})

15 (Mon.)

15 {Mon.)

8 (Thurs.)-Tane z7 (Sat,)}
18 (Sun.)

19 (Mon.}

20 {Tues.}

-Feb. 16 (Thurs,)

9 (Sun.)

2 {Thats,}

16 (Thurs.)
9 (Thurs,)
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OFFICERS OF AADMIN ISTRATION j(@ﬁﬂt )\é
ﬁ’ﬁ]“ W Lci-ch'uan, Hanlin ‘Chancellor # &

Academ
ﬁﬁ%ﬁ I Lelghton Stuart, President 8545
D.D,, Lix. D.
FEREB  N. Gist Gee, A. M LL.D. Vlce-Presldent resxdent in America
BINBE (BB

BEMSE Howar_d S. Galt, Ed, D., Chauman, Committee for Gtaduate .
: Division BFZebeEE®E

HRE *T. C. Chao, M. A, Dean, School of Religion T.%ké}%‘}%%ﬁ
B.D., Litt. D. Acting Dean, School of Religion
#EEE PR C. Hsi, M.A. SRR

JA8E Hemy H. C. Chou, Ph. D Dean, College of Axts & Letters 3CEEBE
B
=HEE Stanley D. Wilson, Ph. D. . Dean,. College of Natural Sciences BBE2

Bk
BEEHE Gideon Ch’en, B.A. *Dean, College of Public Affairs #:885%
B
A AT MI:ISIS Nettie Ssu-t'n, Dean, Women's College ZrEiE4E
HBEE Y. P Mex, Ph. D. Director of Studies ﬁgﬁiﬁ?
#—3% *Stephen L. O. Tsai, B.A. Treasurer and Acting Comptroller €3
FTRABBHET

WEREL1 M!ss Mary Cookingham, Associate Treasurer &Z}E]3d:{F

RIEW leham H F. Woo, Ph. D. Chief Engineer” T
# £ William Hung M.A., S.T.B. Director of the Library [ 2% Engeﬁ

HEA H. T. T'en, B.A. Librarian Bl&&EEE
ZFM{S Basil L.L. Learmonth Medical Olfmf]ice: BB
M.B., C.M.
FRH T.C LI MD. - Associate Medical Officer BB
B Miss Clara A, Nutting, M:D. Mﬁi{cal 1&gﬂim—n’ College for Women
R
EEE K.A, Wee, M.A. Director of Physical Education for Men
- , WL
Z{HE  Lee Ch'uan-sheng Sub-Director of Physical Education for
: Men BEH#¥E

F% Miss Editha Stone, B.S. Director of Physwal Education for Wo-
, : men ZERSEHER

B4 K Y. Ma, B. Com. Chairman, Committee on l.oans, Scbolar—

) ships and Self-help & Executive Secre-

taty of Committee on Student Welfare

BLEHEARREREFHERES
HE : '

% Absent on leave 1932-33



EHBRBMAR

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR RN

B2 JI] Wu Lei-ch'van, Hanlin Chancellor &E
Academy -
HEH HsnBeI-A S:hmg-sheng B.A., Secretary FiE:
TR Wang Huan-ming ’ Clerk 3L
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT . ##5 EHAE
HEER ] Lelxjghton Stuart, D.D., President HEHE
Latt
L& &4 Miss. Doris I. Cummings, B.A. "Secretary FE
B Yang Juchi Assistant  BhEB
WOMEN'S COLLEGE i
T A& 4 Miss Nettie Ssu-tu, M.A. Dean :k”‘ﬁiEE
T 4 & o Mis Dora M. L. Bent Secretary FE:
% Wi Sk 4 Mr. Shih Sung-p’ei Business Manager HERF
E#E LT Vis Wang Piyiin, B. A.  Chinese secretary i
& WEZ R A Mts Ch’en Shu-chen " Matron &%
& % 2% A Mrs. Kao Tso-chih ”» ”»
BH 3 % A M. Fan Yu-ying » .
3 E 2 %K A M. Yang Yii-ch'in . 2
BiR¥ERA Mrs, Wu Shu-fang ”» I~
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDIES b 567324
AP Y. P. Mei, Ph. D. Director of Studies ﬁﬁiﬁ:
ER97EE Ti Hsint'ing, B.A. Registrar SRSB4
=g Ts'a0 Yi, B.A., B.D. Alvmni Secretary.  #35 ZZ8E
556 Han Ch'ing-lien, B.A. Admissions Secretary - 422k I
IR L\u Chen Secretary to the. Director of Studies
BEEAE
$RFLE Lin Chiat'ung, B.A. Statistician of the Office t% F%e Ell‘)’lé
: ector of Studies ¥
FHE Wang Pao-hsing Agﬁ%}&’ the Registration Bureau
ﬁ,%% Chao Chih-hua Clerk in t&g Registration Burean 2
zﬂﬁ:ﬁ% Liv Jun-p’e Clerk in the Office of the iDu'ector of

Studies  FEFIRE IR



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER x5

2% *Stephen I. O. Ts'ai, B. A.

Acting Comptroller  {UZHgAMSI R

(Dr. Stuarit Acting during absence of Mr. Ts'ai)

ﬁ‘-}ﬁ{ﬁ Hsii Chen-te

S#HEW William H. F. Woo, Ph.D.
FIZEPE - Liu T'ing-tso

Wi T ang Ting-ming

&8y Chin Ping-chiin

TSP Wang Shou-yung

F%E3R  Wang Chibhyi

%M Meng Chao-yeh

#EY Hsi Kuo-chin

2%% Chuan Hsi—h;ien
R Wu Wen-ch'ing
T3%E  Pien Wen-chih
Rz Wu Chih-yuan, B. A.
FEF Wané Yiin-ching 7

BB Pao Ch’ung-pao

F4RM  Yi Chen-chon B.A.

*  Absent on leave umtil April 1, 1933

ERAEABIHBRBRED

Secretary to the Comptroller #if%

Chief Engineer TTRHR

Assistant, General office H2% 55 B3R
Assistant, Construction and Grounds

Division T MBI

Assistant, Repairs and Maintenance

Dmsxon IEMeym
Cler‘k Construction Dept, IR

E3
Clerk, El:’cn.\n:r House Store  #%E
Clerk, Repairs Department &ﬂi
i
Clg\ Power House Office {8255

= A

Business Manager »)EZ%Q&E

Clerk, Chinese Mlmeograph Office
e

Cletk, Business Oﬁice EXagsEn

.Chinese Secretarial Bureau B'C}}Eﬁ

E 357
Clexk, Chinese Secretarial Bureau %
Hﬁﬁ =1t

Clerk, Enghsh Mimeograph Oﬂice &
go%l‘:—mom FACHHERERE

"Manager, University Dairy  2-5 3
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OFFICE OF THE TREASURER & %} 38

#—32  *Stephen 1. O. Ts'al, B.A.

Treasurer ®W3FIEF

(Dr. Galt Acting during absence of Mr. Ts'ai)
(& RARBI AR EERAERE

WHER Ml}sgs Mary Cookinghars,

FHE Waug Han-chang
R% Fu Yungk
HEHEE  Chao Shlh-chang
A Kuo Pleit’ien
TaEE  Wang Fu-hon
ks Chao Chun-yi
82 Fu Tsai-chih
Gi8sg Pai Tseng-hao

LIBRARY B # &
GENERAL DEPARTMENT EE¥FER
Bl@ziﬁ T. Tien, B.A.
BRE B pa

TE¥E Ting Athua

Associate Treaswer &EF Rl

Secretary T
Accountant &5FE
Cashier B
Bookkeeper HIEER
Bookkeeper FIIRE
Bookkeeper HEER
Bookkeeper FER
Typist TRB

Librarian =HE
Chinese Secretary 2L HHE

Agsistant Librarian and Secretary

-

CHINESE AND JAPANESE CATALOGUING DEPARTMENT 1 F ZCHEE &%

ZRE®  Miss Mai Ch'ien-tseng, M. A,

3B Jung Chun-ch'en
IR Wei Shou-mou
5 Han Yii
Z4-# Li Shiht'so
F@EH  Liv Hanying
& Bf Liu Shu
WelEsC Lu Shu-wen

*Absent on leave till April 1, 1933

Acting Chinese Cataloguer fSEBFAE
Assistant pL

Assistant  BHE

Assistant B3

Cletk E3p

Clerk E38

. Clerk 2488

Clertk #5350



WESTERN CATALOGUING DEPAnmmrﬁiﬁE*ﬁ

EREE Miss Margaret Lomse Waller Assistant Librarian, u; charge of the
B. A, Waestern Collection iR

BEE Kang Yimin Asssistant  BhEB

EERE Wang Lung—hsmng Asssistant  B)3

ORDERING DEPARTMENT R

ABEE Lk M. Li An-che " Assistant (Part time) I:5,3:: ]

iR Fu Chen-chih Assistant g)ﬁﬂ

HAZ Tien Chi-tang “Assistant B3R

PEEAR Kuan Jui-lin . _Clerk i"ﬂ

CHARGING DESK DEPARTMENT H—}ﬁqﬁ

%%l Al Hsiv-shan ' . Reégmg RmnzziE %;%E%M &
arger

TR Wang Tlieh-lin . Reserved Book Charger f‘i@ﬁ;%%g

ABEE, Chang Ch'i-feng Assistant B

FiH Wang Shiht'ung - Clere #3i

iR }Wa‘n Sheng-wu ‘ Clersk. #E38

PERIODICAL. DEPARTMENT ZEEEEE

iﬂii’d-}k Hsing Yiin-lin In Charge Ei{F

g1 3B Ch'i Hung Assistant B3B8

8 E) Han Hsuch-ch'in Attendant 5HERY

ZiskE: Liu Ping-lin Atiéndant EIHE

INSPECTION AND CORRECTION DEPARTMENT B3R

?5';2 Wl Kao Sheng-t'ien Inspector ENER

ek 1 Shu-te luspector BHEER

STACK DEPARTMENT EEE ' . »

¥E%5% Feng Shao-hsien Stack Attendant 4SIE

%2 Tung Ch'i-hsiang Stack Attendant FERE

WEHE Kuan Chang-jui Stack Attendant ZHH



6

UNIVERSITY MEDICAL SERVICE B:E#

FOR MEN %%
B. L L. Learmonth
iﬂlﬁ{" N b

F=EEE T.C 1i, M.D.

=3 Li Ching-t"ang
§§ﬂﬂ C;\ao Fang-chou

BAHL Wu Chung-wen
FOR WOMEN .

WY Clara A. Nutting, M.D.
£EF Miss Yang Sufang -

Physician #%&

ghyslcmn %g%
r

T:zsc%exﬁifan iR

Nurse -+

Physician  $28¥
R. N, &%

CROP IMPROVEMENT STATION B fifhts Eaigs
PE#E  Shen Shouch’an, B.S., MLS. Assistant Professor and Director of

HEE T.T. Ong, B. S.
184 Ch’ang Teh-jen, B. S.

KB Hsi Tienhsi, B. S,

Experiment Projects iR FEEEE

Lecturer . R

Lecturer and Business Manager
BHEER
Assistant BB

COMMITTEE ON LOANS SCHOLARSHIPS & SELF-HELP BAEE)

ZHe
B3k K. Y. Ma, B. Com.

BE £t Ch'en Chich
=2 Lu Shou-chen

" Chairman.

Also Executive Secretary
of Student We]fare Committes

EEFWUER

Assistant H
cnirf “ﬁgafgaa%-g



BEEREER"
HARVARD-YENCEHING INSTITUTE

B
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

George B. Barber ‘Wallace B. Donham

James L., Barton Roger M. Greene -

Robert P. Blake Carl T. Keller -

George H. Chase Eric M. North

]ames H. Woods
PEIPING OFFICE, Room 203 Bashford Bmldmg, Yenchmg Umversxty JeBEAR
FHRABLE=O=5

52 % Lucius C. Porter A, Executive Secrefary
BNt Jung ﬁYuan, Mies ' ﬁ:jcﬁ%:(:hmese Secretary
mugﬁj:ﬁuda L. Hague, Miss | B English Secretary
338 Teng Shih-hsi ‘ #E3Clek
SINO-INDIAN INSTITUTE, Austrian Legation, Peiping EIIRE ﬁ%ﬁ)ﬂhqiﬁﬁlﬁ‘

SHANFE Alexander von Stael-Holstein Y R & €54 1
. Professor of Sanskeit, Harvard Uni-

g versity (resident in Peiping)
SINOLOGICAL INDEX SERIES, The Library, Yenching University.

Bl 8 3B X B
# R William Hung . Editor-in-chief S
A= 15 Shu-ch'un : Editor
H2ME  Nieh Chung-ch'i Editor ke
H#Z  Tien Chi-tsung Editor =1
HE{E Chao Chen-hsin Proof-reader ﬁﬁﬁ
BB Kuvan Ch'ang-ch’ing Copyist EEE
BB Kuei Tseng-hsiang Copyist Rl
B 3 Ch'en Chung © Copyist Eiit
FAH Wang Plei-hsin Copyist 3B
BER Ma Yikeng Copyist  HFE
EBSA Ma Hsi-ymg Manager #38
Fgtk: * Yi Ching-sheng Assistant - BT -
B3R - Hsiieh Ying-pé Chinese Secretary '{‘i%



SCHOOL OF RELIGION 52#Zf:

HWERE *T. CLChao, M.A., BD. Dean and Professor aﬁ%&’ﬁﬁ

D.
B P. C. Hsi, MA. Assistant Professor & Acting Dean Fi3%
RENREER
REBJ] Wu Lei-ch'van, Hanlin Professor 3%
Academy
HESS ] Leightiq StDuart Professor #(i%
., Lt D, .
8% ] F.Li, MAA., Th. D. Professor i3
$IEEH  Timothy T. Lew, Ph. D.,” Professor %38
: D.D., S.T.D. :
ERHHL  Philippe de Vargas, Ph. D. Professor. #%
faFMR  *Thomas M. Barker, MLA.  Professor #i%
gt % William Hug M.A., S.T.B. Professor &%k
#etuly  Hsi Tishan, MLA., B.D., Professor 3%

WRRTG

R
mFER

*Mis.

B. Litt., (Oxon)
Ch’ l:.eng ghlh-}’l, A., S.T.M., Professor #iZ .

Bliss Wiant, B.A. Assistant Professor mﬂa&
*Miss Myfanwy Wood Lectwrer ZEHH

Dorothy Dickinson Honorary Professor 35758433

Barbour, B.S., M.A. - ~
Lennig Sweet, Ph. D. Honorary Lecturer SEH$ZENG

* Absent on leave 1932-1933



UN'DERGRADUATE COLLEGES ﬁf\"‘%’%&%
(Only the regular members of each department are listed. For the full list of

those offering courses m each depariment for 1932-33, consult the College bulletins
issued by the Office of the Director of Studies) :

TANASRYEREE » MERBEELPRERABFAA
MBRBBHBT LR

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND LETTERS 2%
Fl®%E Hemy H. C. Choy, Ph. D. Dean B2 f

FE&¥E Huang Ching-hsien Clerk &30

DEPARTMENT OF CHINESE WIZ0#R

4B Kuo Shao-yii Professor & Chairman #3385 i%

EiRPR Cheng Chen-to Professor 3%

K B Jung Keng Professor 1%

5 &£ MaKiam, M. A, Professor 3%

22N Wu Leich'van, Hanlin Professor 2%

o Academy ~

WEESE — Chu Lien-hsien Lecturer {part time) HALZE

FR%MH  Chang Eth-t'ien Lecturer (part time) ﬁf{%ﬁﬁ

& Fu Chung-t'ao . Lecturer {part time) %E%ﬁﬁi

& 2 HuwE Lecturer (part time) %i&&é&ﬁm
B B KuSu Lecturer {patt time} {50

BN Li Shao-hsi Lecturer (part time) SEIE51

BAhkF Ma Tai-hsuan Lecturer (part time) SF{FEHT

ks Wei Chien-kung Lacturer (part time} SEIEZERT

FBMRE Lo Ken-se Lecturer (part time) SEiEs6H

¥  Pai Ti-chou Lecturer (part time) S&{FEMR

B F  Teng Kwei Lecturer in Fine Arts E0FEERD

BBZEHk  Chang Shoudin Instructor %k

#As#; Li Shih-hsiin Clek 2252

&H"8 Chin Hao-ming Clerk E30

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH X LEFR ' o
Sy Mlilsl k/largare\ B. Speet, ‘Lecturer & Chairman FERISEEAE

Elﬁ,ﬁﬁ*Ml\i;s;G;ace M. Boynton, -Professor #i%
P A Thumas- E. Breece, MLA.,  Professor Zi%
MEM *Lawrence W. Faucett, Ph. D.Professor (3%
#E+t Emest K. Smith, M.A. Professor ##%

*  Absent on leave 1932-33




to
B Eded Miss Anne Cochran,
M.A

x B Lawrence M. Mead, M.A.

#3E%E  Harold E. Shadick, B.A.

WEBA S Miss Gertrade Wood,
M

A
£ % Wu Mi, MA.
B A+ Miss Eleanor Lee
Waddell, B.S.

DEPARTMENT OF EUROPEAN LANGUAGES B3 E8.R

FIJREE George R. Lochr, M. A.
B3 Louis E. Wolferz, Ph. D.
HEEIEA Mme. Helene C. Baver
Z8k  Eric de Montmollin

Lecturer 555

Lecturer 3EM%
Lecturer 3%

Lecturer 3%f

Lecturer (part time) FAEEn

Instructor B2k

Lecturer & Chairman _ irisS G = e
Professor 3442

Instructer Bk
Instructor Bk

SERFFA Mrs. Philippe de
Vargas, Bacc. Litt.

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY HEHERR
E: oy Rigleisd H. Ritter, B.A.,

'-Eﬁﬂ Philippe de Vargas, Ph. D.

¢ ¥ William Hung, MA., S.T.B.
BE 3§ *Ch'en Yuan
T Hst Ti-shan,

B.D., M.A_, B.Liit.

BEN Ku Chieh-kang
Y2, Teng Chih-ch’eng
Bet *Miz\f'l I‘\;Tonona L. Cheney,

BRE Miss .Lu.cy M. Bunt, M.A.
BREIF Chang Hsing-lang, B.S.
#4-% Chu Shih-chia, B.A., MLA.

Honorary Assistant Professor

R

Lecturer & igxcﬁng Chairman
EER

Professor #¢i%

Professor #(13%

Professor Zri%

Professor (1%

Professor #¥%
Professor (3%
Lecturer %Hfﬁ

Lecturer %Eﬁ

Lecturer (part time} EILER
Assistant B3R

A

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY To8E

B Chang Tung-sun

B . Lucius C. Porer, M.A.,

-~ . DD, LH.D.

®FTFE L. T. Hwang M.A., Ph. D.
EAM Féog Yulan Ph. D.

HHE P.K Hsi

* Absent on leave 1932-1933

Professor & Ci};irman BFEER

Professor
Professor #(i% B
Lecturer (part time)

R
Assistant BhER



X1

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL WORK FEErE R

FrflHE Leonard S. Hsii, LL. B.,
Ph. D.

Robert E. Park, Ph. D.,
(Professor of Sociology,
University of Chicago)

Cato Young, Ph. D.

W. T. Wu, Ph. D.

Chang Hung-chiin, M.A.

‘Wang Ho-ch’en, M.A.,
C.S.W.

Miss Kit-king Lei, M.A.

*Yen Ching-yueh, M.S.,
C.S.W.

David Nai-oh New, M.A.

Miss Wu Yii-chen, M.A.

Chang Ché-kuei, B.A.

i

L T LEaE
g 2‘% TR o

i H
%ﬁ% g
ol ST

i
W
HE

John B Grant, M.D.,
P.H.

bl *M]ss ida Pruitt, B.A., B.S.

‘ﬁ'ﬁﬁ Lennig Sweet, Ph. D.

o Y. S. Djang, B.S.

&%ﬁ I-chin Euan M.D., CPH.,
Sec. D.

EAB
R

Wang Ta-en, B.A.
Li Ch’ang-hui

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION HE®RZR

BJE#E Howard S. Galt, Ed. D.

JEl8&  Henry H. C. Chou, M.A.,
Ph. D.

¥ Alfred S. T. Pu, M. A.

BENL T Mii\s/l Kyuin San Kao,

AL
THEE L Mlﬁ g:seng Hsiu-hsiang

*  Absent on leave 1932-33

Professor and Chairman #3884kt
Visiting Professor EEBT

Professor 2tig
Assistant Professor B%32

Lecturer 3%

Research Associate PR EE

Instructor Bhik
Instructor Bk

Assistant BjEE .
Assistant BjER

- Assistant  Bh7H

Honorary Lecturer %ﬁ%ﬁﬁ

Honorary Lecturer S8E5256
Honoraty Lecturer SE¥ 5500
Honorary Lecturer 25552
Honorary Lecturer %3560

Secretary FhE:
Clerk 338

Professor & Chairman #IRH4E
Professor #%i%

Assistant Professor BJZEF
Assistant Professor EI$%i%

Lecturer 3EM



I2

DEPARTMENT OF JOURNALISM

FEsER

*EE Huang Hsien-chao (Hin Wong)Professor and Chairman #3138

FHEH Vemon Nash, B.]., M.A.
Eﬁ?&%ﬁ:;{: sts Eva Chang B.].,

=R Kuan Yx—hsxen

¥iHA ] C. Su, LLB.

FR5 48 Chang Hsiang-ting

BEtdr David Lu, B.J., M.AL

%i% %t *Miss Huang Li-ch’ing,
B.A

EIHERE  James D. White, B. A, B.1. Mlssm;g-Yenchmg Fellaw

ﬁ&ﬁ Su Liang-ke, B.A.
FEEMA T Miss Yeh T ang-ti

Assistant Professor BIZi%
Lecturer (Honorary) SEESZEM °

Leecturer (part mﬁe) FirEm
Lecturer (part time) SE{EzEEH

Lecturer (part time} iRk
Instructor  Bh%k

Assistant’ & Department Secretary Qﬁg

R RN

Su’
Laboratory Assistant BjEE
Assistant  BjHE

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FitHR
JEFXFE Bliss Wiant, B.A.

R B At Miss Ruth L. Stahi,
Mus, Bac.

TES &t *Miss Adelme Veghte,
B.

., Mus. Bac.
B R &+ Miss Wu Hsin-min
FERFERA M.

Assistant Professor and Chairman
Blfggir

Assistant Professor B3

Instructor birj53i]

Assistant  BEX

Bliss Wiant, B.A. Honorary Instructer  35¥Rhk

COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES 247

"®WEE S.D. Wilsen, Ph. D,
EMRE Wang Chao-pin

 DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY {BERE

7% E. O. Wilson, S.M.
%% Wun. H. Adoiph, Ph. D.

*  Absent on leave 1932.33.

Dean B2l
Cletk E38 -

Professor ‘anHﬁClﬁirmgn B EE

Professor



BB Swanley D. Wilson, Ph. D.
b 23 L 'I'sl')a}i1 Ll.)iu-sheng, M.S.,

YREE L1 N'Eiss'F eng Yun-hao,
Ph. D.

Ts'ao Ching-p’an, B.A.
Wang Tsan-ch’ing, B.S.
Chang Ch'iian P., B.S.
Lin Cho-yuan, B.S.
Wang Peng-chu, B.S.
Werg Hsi-kuang, B.S.
Sun Ling-hsien, B.S. .
Chiang Hsien-ch'ing, B. S.
=52 Kao Hsueh-chung, M.S.
1] Hsiung Ta-chiang, B.S.
Kuo Ch'i-yi

DEPARTMENT OF BIOLOGY Al %n
FUit J. C. Li, Ph. D.

B it Misspﬁd]ise M. Boring,
##EE C. F. Wu, Ph. D.
FUGE *]. C. Lin, BS., M.S.
B A+ Miss Roberta M. Ma,

) Ph. D.
BE7E®? Chang Tsokan, B. S.

EMESY Mao Yingtou, B. S. )
BEeRE§ Yen Chia-hsien, B. S. .

W8] Hsiao Chih-ti, B. S.
& B Chu Hsi
FEER Su Yi-ch'i

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT (HERELR
PR William Band, B.Sc., M.Se.

WES *Y. M. Hsieh, Ph. D.
BZ&E®m D. K. Yang, B.S., M.S.

& B85 Meng Chao-ying, B.S., M.S.
BB3# Chang Wen-yii, B.S ’

FReik+ M;]s; Swang Ch’eng-shih,

*  Absent on leave 1932-1933

"~ Assistant

Professor $1%
Lecturer ZEff
Lecturer 3Effi
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor

Assistant
Assistant BjERE
Assistant
Assistant B

Research Fellow

Research Assistant in Chemistry

Cletk #E3p

>

Assistant Professor and Chairman
Eb 8 = g
Professor ﬁ&

Professor #$%
Assistant Professor . Bl
Lecturer EEfF

Assistant BfjE
Assistant BBl
Assistant B
Assistant BB
Clerk X
Adist B

Assistant Professor and Chairman
AEREEE

Professor %% .

Assistant Professor H[3%i3

Instructor B3k

Assistant BB

Assistant  BhEH

13
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PEEI9% Ch’en Shang-yi, B. S Assistant B
488 Pi Tehsien, B.S. Assistant  BpFE
RFEY  Yuan Chinliy, BS. ? Assistant BHIR
EX4H Wang Kwang-ting Clerk #38

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND GEOLOGY HhEBHhES2%

BEM  Walter, W. Davis, M.S. Professor and %airman PEEEE

ELEE *George B. Barbour Ph. D, Professor %t
ﬁﬁﬁ'@ Y T Chang, M. S&‘. Lec'(mer %ﬁm
FHE E. T. Nysusm, Ph. D. Lecturer (Part time) 4§ {FEmfH

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS AND ASTRONOMY M3

BzEg T.H. Ch'en, Ph. D. Professor and Chairman  2k3SRE{E
R T sts Emma L. Komantz, Professor and Acting Chairman 3%3%4E

=
BESRES *Ngss Ethel M. Haneock, Prg—f\?ss%x %ﬁ
% A Sun Jung, Ph D. Lecturer (Part time) FiFEEMH

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 53B%R

EE C W. L, Ph. D, Profes @ Chairman ﬁ £
REE Timotly T. Low, Ph. D, Professor #38 o

D
B Randolph C. Saller, Ph. D, Assistant Professor  Bl#i%
E 2 Hsia Yu, B. A, M.S. ln:‘:lctor 53;50 a &

DEPARTMENT OF HOME ECONOMICS HSREIR

Mgt M}\sﬂs Curoline | Chen,  Lostwer and Chaimman BRI
24t Mis KI\)mg Lan-chen, Instructor Bk

RBiEp Lt MlsBs ‘Wu Sung-chen, Instructor Eﬂﬁ.

*  Absent on leave 1932-1933
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COLLEGE OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS ¥ 2 [

BEE Gideon Ch'en, MLA. Dean B2

+ £ Miss Dora M.L. Bent Secretary FiEE

DEPARTMENT OF JURISPRUDENCE {EfEERGR

EeE Y. K. Kuw, LL. B. Professor and Chairman i i¥gE{E
BHEHE Pa Chang-hsu Hanlin Professor

Academy, LL.B.
Z5ilE Li Tsuyin, B.A. LL.B. Lecturer BATEEMT
838 Louis R. O. Bevan, M.A., Lecturer {Part time) GeiEEE

LL.B.
ai‘iﬁr% L1 Huai-liang, LL. B. Lecturer (Part time) S EEEET
REE *Wu Feng-chang Lecturer (Part time) SE{TaEHE
gﬁ]ﬁﬂiﬁ Chang Tien-fu, Assistant  BhEg .

(Fa Hsiieh Shih)

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE BCiBB %R

255 Shuhst Hsii, Ph. D. . Professor and Chairman #3Zg=4T
2 % LiFu * Professor 3%
ﬁf\ﬁ Hsiao Kung-ch'uan, Ph. D. Professor %3
Bt Robert M. Duncan, Ph. D.  Professor %1%
&f’ﬁﬁg Chen T‘o-hang M. A. Research Assistant IR
# Wu Ch'un, B. A. Research Assistant THFEEER
%BEEE Chao Ming-yil Cletk #30

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS ﬁﬁ&;ﬁ-
BiHE Gideon Ch'en, B. A. ~  Asistant Professor and Chairman  EI&k

BEER
RS John B. Tayler, M. Sc, Professor %13 y
Zi#E B. H. Lir-Ph. D. Assistant Professor %ﬂﬁﬁ
#58Er: Wei Ting-sheng, M. B. A.  Assistant Professor BIEE
M Augusta Wagner, M., A, Lecturer 5

¥ H  Huang Cho, M. A. Lecturer A0 )
HEH Cho Chin-yung, B. Com. Lecturer (Pari-time) %E_ﬁﬁﬁ
gt Cho IHai, M. A Lecturer (Part-time) SEAEEEEN
HEBHR Wu Kuan-yin Lecturer (Part-time) SEAEREHR
S H. B. Price, M. A. Instructor  Bh%X

ekt *Hou Shu-tung, M. A, Instructor B

BHEZ  Yang Jen-chih, B. A. Research Assistant BFFEE
2555 Chung Ping-chang Clerk

BB Chang Shao-yung : Clerk FiB

Absent on leave 1932-33.
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Ex gk A M EAS
BOARDS OF CONTROL AND COMMITTEES

EE R XL BEBBH

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Mes. J. M. Avamn H. T. Hodgkin L. R. Rounds

G. G. Barber Mrs, L. O. Lee G. T. Scott

Nirs. Wm. Boyd Ralph Lloyd ]. L. Stuart

Miss M. Burton C. T. Ludington W. ]. Thompson

G. M. Duff E M. McBrier R. E. Vinson

S. D. Gamble Van S. Merle-Smith F. H. Wamer

F. D. Gamewell E. M. North A. L. Warmnshuis

F. H. Hawkins Miss E. F. Pendleton Mrs. O. R. Williamson

2 A B RILAXZEZRE

COMMITTEE OF YENCHING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Ms. J. M. Avamn Miss Marion A. Kendall
G. G. Barber Miss Eliza H. Kendrick
Mrs. William Boyd Mrs. L. O. Lee
Miss Margaret E. Burton E. M. McBrier
Ars. Samuel M. Cavert Mrs. Charles C. Parlin
Miss Alice K. Clark President Ellen F. Pendleton
A%is. John H. Finley Dean Mabel M. Roys
Dean Lucy J. Franklin Mis. F. Louis Slade
B. A. Garside Mrs. Robert E.. Speer
Miss Jennie A. Gonldy Mrs. O. R. Williamson
T x &
BOARD OF MANAGERS

E2% T. Cocker Brown #¥sr C. H. B. Longman
ZfeBEs] Mak W. Brown A& P. L. McAll (proxy) .
‘PEEfs " Ch'en Chlang-yu F3EST Miss M. B. Speer
2483 James S. Chuan e BE Miss Netiie Ssut'u
I D. W. Edwards ﬁ&%& J. Leighton Stuart
58 1. D. Hayes #—% Stephen Ts'al
SE1l1 Kao Feng-shan ﬁ&ﬁiﬁﬁé}\ Mrs. Y. Y. Tsu
:ﬁ.ﬁﬁ.‘ H. H. Kung BshkE Y T. Tser

T. T. Lew FHRCS Wang
&E&B‘é}& Ms. C. C. Lin ikﬁ%}\ Mis. Wong-Quincy

A5 Lo Yutang BANE W. W Yen
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AW EEZAE

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE OF THE YENCHING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

A AL L Miss Netfie Ssut'n

Chairman  {zE %)
#EaakAN M. Chiang Kai-shek
HEBEFRA M. Alice B. Frame

BHEBHIA Ms. C. C L
FEELH+  Miss Margaret B, Speer
HAEER ] L. Swa |
kAwmRA Ms. Y. Y. Tsu

ekt Miss Gertrude Hodgman FXEFA  Mrs. Wong-Quincy

FHEMFIA Ms. H. J. Huang
EXMERA M. J. C. Li

HEE

J{FRA M, Wu Wen-tsao
W. W. Yen

X BB B H R

UNIVERSITY COUNCIL

ﬁ%ﬁ W. H. Adolph
HIHEME Wm. Band
BE@EAE Mis A. M. Boring
BEB%L+ Mis L. M. Bunt
BEE#E  Chang Tung Sun

BEE A+ Miss Chen

BEHEE  Gideon Chen
Bifsr T. H. Cher
MFETLe Miss Mary Cookingham
BEiE  Heonry H. C. Chou
#H FE R. M Duncan
ZEREE W. W. Davis
g}?—% H. S. Galt
#%¥FE P.C. Hs
ZFfEHE L.S. Ha

HER Hin Wong
THE K A Wee
R Kuo Shao Yu
s Y. K. Kuw

21~ B. L. L. Learmonth

FUM ] C L

26 George R. Lochr

BesEdR C.W.Luh -

HWHE Y. P. M

W3 Dr. Clara Nutting
ZasE R, H. Ritter

&4t Miss M. B. Speer

BiEB LT Miss Nettie Ssu-t'u

BB Miss Ruth Stahl

A%kt Miss Editha Stone

SEFEE ] L. Stuart

HiE#E H. T. Tlien

B EHE LT Miss Tseng Hsiu-hsiang

EWF, Phillipe de Vargas

KB Miss A, Wagner

EHE E. O. Wilson

faX#E Bliss Wiant

EWE S.D. Wilson

REJ] Wu Lei-ch’uan
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ABETEHRE ®T 288
*  FACULTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

BEJ Wu Leich'van, Chaiman (FJE) 525584+ Miss M. Cookingham
HAEBER]. Leighton Stuart, Vice-chairman 3 HE R. M. Duncan

(RIS BEE H. S Galt
Rt  Hsieh Ching-sheng, Secretary B K.Y. Ma

(FE) ) WY Y. P. Mei
HESE Wm. H. Adolph HEELE Miss M. Speer
HEE34- Miss A. M. Boring e B Ml&S Miss Nettie Ssu:t'_u
BiEN Gideon Ch'en B K Miss Tseng Hsiu-bsiang
FE#% Henry H. C. Chou #ZH#E S. D. Wilen

BE & & =

DEAN’S COMMITTEE

JABEFE H. C. Choy, Chairman F5BEH Y. P. Mei .
BEEM Gideon Ch'en e A&+ Miss Netiie Ssu-t'u
EW5E 5. D. Wiken :
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% ® £ 8 #&
COMMITTEES
¥REB®
STANDING COMMITTEES

Cigmsed=icd 1. Graduate Division
BEE %) ‘H. 8. Galt, Chai
FEIAR G Y. P. Mei, Sectetary
KB E Dean Col. Ants & Letters
ﬂ%‘%‘ﬁﬁ v »» Natural Sciences
HERER v+ Public Affairs
KBB4 ) ,» for Women
HEEL Miss A, M. Boring
iﬂ& R. M. Duncan
HERES 2. Property and Finance
BIEE (%) H. 5. Galt, Ch
ﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁi Miss Net?ie Ssu—?ilman
-J‘ﬂs,%% Miss M. Cookingham
HEER J. L. Stuart ‘
BRI C. 8. Hsich
REH Wm. H. F. Woo
=5t B. L. Learmonth
25 Stephen I. O. Ts'ai
Pl ko T’ang Ting-ming
HEREy 3. Student Welfare
BHRE & President, Chairman
BE SR K. Y. Ma, Executive Secrefary
BB Dean Col. Aris & Letters
BEBEEEREE : v+ Natural Sciences
PR v »» Public Affairs

R o s for Women
g%%%fﬁ Chairman, Graduate Dmsxon

& Director of Studi

HEE Lt \/Il::sc'i)‘:e?:g Hl:m‘-a]s]slang
BEA } Hsieh Ching-sheng
HAEEee 4. Admissions
4T ‘ Director of Studies
AR Dean Col. Arts & Letters

BB R s+ v Natural Scieng:s .



20

EHEEE

Bl ()
gé‘tﬁﬁ (FEE)

5
REELL
TEMLE

%5
BlEah

5E

SR
BEENRA®
B3k )
TExt

%gj%ﬂ [ Eoge
KEEEEEHE
3=

BBERRZAN

BRENEE (%)
+

Dean Col. Public Affairs

,» for Women
Chaxrman Dept. of Chinese
Chairman, Dept. of English
Miss M. Cookingham

‘C. W. Luoh

R. C. Sailer

. Library

Wm. Hung, Chairman
H. T. Tien, Secretary
Miss A. M. Boring

Miss M. B. Spesr

Miss M. L. Waller
Jung Keng

Ku Chieh-kang

K. Ma

Y. K. Kuo

. Loans, Scholarships & Self-help

K. Y. Ma, Chajrman
Miss D. M. L.. Bent
Miss M. Cookingham
Hsieh Chmg-sheng

B. H. L

R. H. Rlﬁer

R. C. Sailer

Y. T. Chang -

K. Ma

Miss Nettie Ssu-t’u

. Unigersity Lectures

L. C. Porter

. Community Chest

Y. T. Chang, Chatrman
Miss Roberta M. Ma
Mrs. C. W. Luh

M. T. C. Chao
Miss H. L. Hague

R. H. Ritter .

< George Lochr
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9. ﬁﬁé’f%§§g 9, Faculty Social
it o Mrs. William Hung, Chairman
RSy A Mrs. C. F. Wu
Bl AN Mirs. Shuhsi Hsut
2Tk Mrs. Stephen Ts'al
HLEkt Miss Doris I. Cummings
BHAk Mis. H. B. Price
s Aok Mis. E. K. Smith
MR AT Miss Kung Lan-chen
# 5 & B &

UNIVERSITY SPECIAL COMMITTEES

ACADEMIC POLICY

PIEEHE (S W, H. Adolph, I Y. K. Kuo
. Chairman A Y.P. Me
BE® H. S. Gak At Miss M. B. Speer

¥WFE L. T. Huang

BEEREzxzA®
LANDSCAPE  COMMITTEE

HERAAER) Ms. L. C Poter, N AE  Miss Hilda Hague

Chairman &4k Mr. T ang Ting-ming
ZE B4t Miss Augusta Wagner BRiE3% Mr. Louis Wolferz
GRSk M. H. S. Galt

T8 % 2B &
WOMEN’S COLLEGE COMMITTEES

HousiNe R R R EQuUIPMENT fFERB G
(5% 1 E1E A% 4 Miss Nettie Ssu-t'n, (18 )53 =4+ Miss Anne Cochran,
airman hairman
BREALE Miss Ruth Stahl TR -k Miss Mary Cookingham

Bl T4k Miss Tseng Hsiuhsiang [EEAE Miss Chlen |
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Soclal. RERZRE BoYD ovM. ZAMEHRERS
(ERIERE Lk Miss Kivking Lei, (EBEBE  Mis Editha Stone,

airman Chairman
A Miss Editha Stone EE4A L+ Mis Robertta Ma
PHEML T+ Miss Gertrude Wood FEWLE  Miss Clara Nutting

FHE&+  Miss Dora M. L. Bent Miss Kung Lan-ch
Rizeg Miss Wu Sung-chen BRMiR &3 Miss Kung Lan-chen
EXEQUIVE RIS REBE
FELICIOUS ACTIVITIES  SRB SR IR B (30,75 A&k Miss Nettie Ssut'u

i Chairm
(QER%J#%E»#:& Miss &ai\rz;od' gﬁ%i}\/]ﬁ‘l\ﬂaﬁ goog;:;gham
BEiEB&  Miss Ruth Stahl R IEKS: Miss M. B. Speer
BEBAT Mis Lucy Burtt B4+ Miss Ch'en |

#3345  Miss Ruth Stahl
LiBRaRY BHEEFEE .
(B BEFEBLRT Miss Eleanor Lee
Waddell, Chairman

EFEEL T Miss M. L. Waller
BEM~AZE Miss Kyuin San Kao

SCHOLARSHIP ZEESTE o
(EFE) Bi#% Miss Tseng Hesiu-hsiang,

e Niiszuﬁ:?ﬁe Ssu-t'u
B EM A 3-Miss Kyuin San Kao
B555%5 x4+ (Miss Mary Cookingham)

B A E® HEZ
YENTA CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP

T X R ®
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

{To be elected) Chairman of the Fellowship and Chair-
man of Religions Work Department

[Nty ety
FABE Wang Chin-hsien Vice-chairman of the Fellowship and

Chaimman of Men Students” Division

' LEEd A T e
FsEMZ 4 Miss Chao Hsi-chih Ch;;ng% ‘é‘:fgen Stuc?ents' Division
K Y. P. Ma Chairman Facalty Division

BB RREE



#EHF®E Hai Ying-hsiu

i K Y. Ma

HMHE Sug Yo Han

RB & Miss Chon Kuo-p'ing
F#EZE  Wang Han-chang

Rt Hsieh Ching-sheng

23

Chairman Workmen's Division
TAREE

Chairman Workmen's Center Department
TMNESEHEE

Chairman Social Service Department
EREHTE

Chairman Social Department
R R

Chairman Financial Department
WM&

Chairman Business Department

772100 8

3 %

Chaplains

ZERWHE R H. Ritter
BEEAL  Miss Lucy M. Bunt

2 4 g W 8 :
OFFICERS OF THE STUDENT ASSOCIATION
& X &

COUNCIL OF REPRESENTATIVES

ERAFE  Yang Yi-hsiang Chairman FJE
Vice-Chairman Bl jE
PEfEE  Chang Te-sheng Secretary &
¥ & H®
Stanpme' COMMITTEE
HBEEFE Yang Yi-hsiang Chairman EJ
Vice-Chairman SIJ=EJ
BEfE4. Chang Te-sheng Secretary 3(E:

T4 Wang Kuei-sheng
ARy Wu Hsiits'an

# ¥ Chao Hsii
284 Chin Ch'in-po
B Cho Tung-lai
BEH  Ch'en Yikuei

Active Members HHES
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T R 2B ¥
COMMITTEE OF SUPERVISION AND INVESTIGATION
Chatrman  Z2J§
Vice-Chairman,  FJ=£j%
#REE Pan Chialin Department of Supervision EIEIS
SRABBE T'an Ch'ac-ying Department of Supervision BZEE3
ZRHE  Tsai Kuo-ying Department of Jurisdiction Z§EEE
#iZgE Ch'o Chi-ying Department of Jurisdiction SEHIEE
REZ Sung Yiichen Department of Investigation BREZER
# 1 Liang Chen ‘ Department of Investigation &R
% T 2 B ®
EXECUTIVE COMMMm
A% R B B &
COUNCIL. OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES
EXE Hsiao Wen-an Chairman  ZEJE
FHEE Yuan Pi-wen Vice-Chairman  Blid:jE
BHEH# Chon Chen-kuang Secretary
RN Yeh Tekuang Members &H
B3 Yane Hung-tsung )
B Chin Ch'in-po
RS u Hsu-ts’an
Bfa% Ch'en Po-lin
2 B 2B ¥
COMMITTEE ON GENERAL AFFAIRS_
J#E¥X Chou Chen-kuang Chairman = 1%
WA Hstao Wen-an Vice-Chairman gl )%
F P Fang Wen-yuan Depariment of Secretarial Work 3C24%-
EF¥ Chu Yinghan Department of Secretarial Work  Zr3®#K
BRI Wu Plei-ch'iu Depariment of Social Affairs ZXPSHR
FLE Hsiao Wen-an Department of Social Affairs o -
BWE T ang Pei-chen Depariment of Treasury ' B BcER
BiEH#  Chou Chen-kuang Depariment of Treasury = BF i
#H R TueWu Department of Business Management
BR&h#E  Shao Yu-chang Dep;'tme;t of Business Management

) A
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H® &% %88

COMMITTEE ON DAILY LIFE AFFAIRS

Yeh Te-kuang Chairman  ZEjffE

Yuan Pi-wen Vice-Chatrman RS

Wang Wan-ming Department of Dormitory and Board-
ing for Women RS

Wang Ming-yii Department of Dormitory and Board-
ing for Women ZAEAERE TR

Shen Ying Department of Domitory for Men
BEgR

Cho Tung-lai Department of Domitory for Men
BEEEY

Yeh Te-kuang Department of Boarding for Men

=% H

Cheng Nai-t'ao Department of Boarding for Men
BRI

Tu Wu Department of Military Training
BAETEHE

Fu Chieh-shou Department of Military Training
BEEER

Ch'en P’ei-yiich Department of Athletics BEES

Hu Min-t’eng Department of Athletics BEHE

Liu Chih-yuan Department of Communications Tl

Yuan Pi-wen Department of Communications 2R

Mou Sui-hsien Department of Amusement it

Wane Wan-ming Department of Amusement BREE

Chu Yi-hsi Department of Sanitation T

Yeh Ch'u-sheng Department of Sanitation TS

Rz B o
COMMITTEE. ON PUBLICATION

Yang Hung-tsung Chairman g

Chin Ch’in-po Vice-Chairman Bl

Yang Hung-tsung Department of Weekly BV

Cheng Te-k'un Department of Weekly BRI

Ch’en Chi-ch'un Department of Monthly B A

Yang Pin Department of Monthly A Filg

Chiz Ch'inpo Department of Year Book SEFER

Hu Meng-yii Department of Year Book EFE
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kR & & A %
COMMITTEE ON SOCIAL SERVICE
RER Wu Hsuts'an Chairman  ZEJ§
B Chen Po-lin Vice-Chairman  BJE£8
BiRe1E  Chen Mao-heng Department of Peoples School iR
iRfEs  Chang Te-sheng Depariment of Peoples School Z8Zrig
T Wang Kuei-sheng Department of Assistance $#53g
ZR%hEE  Shao Yu-chang Department of Assistance FXI5R
{ape Ch'en Po-lin Department of Social Survey FRZEER
REH® Wu Hsuts’an Department of Social Survey FHAE K
B B E VR

STAFF ADDRESS LIST

5 :5; 3 A&Iﬁh er{ & Mrs. 27 Yen Tung Yuen RER—=-Lo
iam

&M A lM: Hsiu-shan cfo The University Library B1ZE4E
HRE Band Mr. & Mrs. William 65 Yen Nan Yuan EEEATFHSE

EwE
b5
b goit:|
i
Eor 2
HERE
- RRE

BRI
FREE

i

*Barbour, Mr. & Mis,
George B.

*Barker, Mr. & Mrs. T. M.

Bauer, Vime. Helene C,
Bent, Miss Dora M. L.
Bevan, Mr. L.R.O.
(Boring, Miss Alice M.
*Boynton, Miss Grace M.

Breece, Mr. & M.
Thomas. E.

Brown, Dr. Alice Barlow

Burtt, Miss Lucy M.

Chang, Mr. Ché-kuei
Chang, Mr. Ch'i-feng

Chang, Mr. & Mrs.

Ch'iian P.

Absent 1932.33,

Dep't. of Geology, University of
Cincinnati, Cincinnati, Obio, U.S.A.
Irish Mlssxon, Mukden, Manchuria EF

I e
8 Chf Chi Ch'u, Haitien FESEEAL
20A Lang Jun Yuan BIEEHR =5
1ZA Lang Jun Yuan BIEEY =4
11 Lang Jun Yuan BHEE-—8E
U%\s:ger House Road, Medford, Mass.
28 Yen Tung Yuan FEHEI=FAL

Chiin ﬁém Ch'u, Haitien @ EHERET

6 Chiin Chi Ch'u, Haitien #5437 18013
7NEE

Ching He {51

5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu ﬂ}ﬁﬁ

7 Pﬁgﬁg C]Eaﬁmﬁl‘]amen Tk ELh



ARHEIMM  Chang, Mr. Eth-t'ien 10 ?f;i@?hu Chieh, Chenglu, & It
Cid%e i/

BRHER  Chang, Miss Eva 6, L.egation Street, Peiping AtPFHEKER.
AR

RS it Chang, Mr. Hsiang-ting Chu Tsu Hutung, Hsi Tan, Peiping
Jbas 6 % Rl A5

#EBIE Chasg, Mr. Hsing-lang 23 Fang Chuan Ch’ang, Hou Men Wai,
Peiping ALZEHPY A F iR T=08

BEUESS Chang, Mr. & Mrs.Hung-chiin39 Yen Tung Yuan FEHE=-1J5%.

FEEHBR  Chang, Mr. & Mis. Shaolin 6 Ch'lz‘;gang Hutung, Chengfu  EHiiEH
]’ﬁj/ \“

W84 Ch’ang, Mr. Teh-jen Yen Nung Yuan FERE

BB Chang Mr. & Mis. Shao-yung 4, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Coengfu BIFE
BE o IR

EEWi#E Chang, Mr. & Mrs. Tung-sun ]OJH_:;ixi ES'hu Chieh, Chengfu g% 1418
i1k

ERBRE Chang, Mr. T ien-fu Wei Hsiu Yuan E§5H -

B33 Chang, Mr. Wen-teh Wei Hsin Yuan BiEEH

BRFE  Chang, Mr. Wen-yit V1 Men's Dormitory %/fizq, Nea

LED%  Chang, Mr. & Mrs. Y. T. 19 Lang Jun Yuan BIISE+JLEE

HfE Chao, Mr. Chen-hsin 5, Chi stang Hutung, Chenghn M IFH

TR A

#8754 Chao, Mr. Chih-bua 3 Ping Chiao, Haitien fFEJRE=5E

%% Chao, Mr. Chun-yi 3 Ping Chiao, Haitlen #HjfikE=4%

%M Chao, Mr. Fang-chou 9 Chiang Chia Hutung, Chengfu

f#WiE Chao, Mr. Ming-yii 15, Hsieh Shui Hu, Faitien #gEfmiiRR

. T8
W itE  Chao, Mr. & Mus. Shih-chang 9 I"jl[s‘iﬂShang P'o Haiten #3176 38
5% “Chao, Mr. T. C. 34 W??odstcck Road, Oxford, Eng.

HEEAK Chao, Ms. T.C 36 Yen Tung Yuan HHE =18

BEME Ch'en, Mr. & Mrs. Gideon 21 Yen Tung Yuan FERE=+—3E

B % Ch'en, Miss Caroline I 57 Yen Nan Yuan eEEEBEE

B & Ch'en, Mr. & Mrs. Chieh 14, Lang Jun Yuan ABESE-TIM%E

Bi ®m Ch'en, Mr. Chung 10, Ts'ai K'u, Haitien #2318

fiRSE Ch'en, Mr. & Mis. Hung-shun 10, Hsiieh Chia Hutung, Chengfu il
BERMETHE

Bif93% Ch'en, Mr. Shan-yi - 1 Dining Hall #—&%

BHZESF Chlen, Mr. & Mrs, T. H.. 2 C_‘:ux:i Chi Ch'u, Haifien {0 HEE
—

2

*  Absent 1932-1933.



Jiik% Ch’en, Mrs, Shu-chen I Women's Dormitory % 15 &8 —22

BE{R#E  Ch'en, Mr. Tsoliang Wei Hsiv Yuan BEFFE]

B 38 *Ch'en, Mr. & Mrs. Yuan 18, Feng Sheng Huturg, Peiping. dL7R
SRR AR

2% *Cheney, Miss Monona L. Barron, Wisconsin, U.S.A. :

HE 5 Ch'eng, Mr. & Mrs, Chih-yi 17 Ping Chiao, Haitien pinat Wit oB it

{Andrew Ch’eng)

TREE Cheng Mr. & Mrs Chento 1, Tien Ho Cheng FEn'fi—ig

& Chin, Mr. Hao-ming 13, Kao Yen, Chengfu J& FiBH-+="

&5%43 Chin, Mr. & Mrs. Ping-chin 2 Wen Chia Shiao Pu, Chengfu B
GG

HEE  Che, Mr. & Mis. Chiin-yung 4, Wang Fu Ma Huzune, Shih Fr Tiao,

Bl ° i ¢ Tung Sse, Peiping. JkZEgEpg-4 4%

EH SR 5%

Bk Cho, Mr. & Mrs. Llai 4, Wang Fu Ma Hutung, Shih Er Tiao,
Tung Sse, Peiping. JbZF3 -} 4%
EHNERtT=E

ReE Clﬁu, Mr. & Mis. Henry 10 Lang Jun Yuen SR -5%

. C.

4% B Chu, Mr. Hsi 5 Chien Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu
g i e

iy 78 Cha, Mr. Hung Wei Hsiu Yuan B§5HE

WTEs Chu, Mr. & Mrs. Lien-hsien IOﬁHuai Shu Chieh, Chengfu JF Ziis
1155 :

k% Chu, Mr. Shih-chia Il Men’s Dommitory Bzk85=154

27%H  Ch'uan, Mr. & Mrs. Hsi-hsien 3 Chiin Chi Chu, Haitien iy wiEER
=5k

§iFZ Chung, Mr. Ping-chang 30 Lao Hu Tung, Back Door, Haitien
CUES AN

FHE  Cochran, Miss Anne 53 Yen Nan Yuan ¢ 3F- =58

IpERE  Cookingham, Miss Mary 58 Yen Nan Yuan jfitis &+ A5k

H. 8t Cummings, Miss Doris I. 58 Yen Nan Yuan 3 845

EEE Davis, Mr. & Mrs. Walter Methodist Mission, Peiping
ePEpES

ZETLE Djang, Mr. & Mrs. Y. S.  c/o China International Famine Relief

’ Commission, 2% £:ZIR&rny
# B Duscan, Mr, & Ms. 15, Lang Jun Yuen BJETi%

Robert M.

* Absent 1932-1933,
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#WEHI Fan, M. Yiiying I Women's* Dormitory 20418 &85 =8z
#3755 “Favcett, Mr. & Mss. Lawrence 511 Boynton Terrace, Chatanovoga,
Ww. Tennessee, U.S.A.
ELPS:  Feng, Mr. Shao-hsien 9, Hsueh Chia Hutung, Cherglu fEJFEE
HOFELE .
BEM Fang, Mr. & Mrs. Yulan 17 South Compound, Tsing Hua University
HEASEE LRk

ErEM  Feng, Miss Yiin-hao II Women's Dormitorr 2RI &35 2Bk
{5§%2Z  Fu, Mr. Chen-chih 13,Hsieh Shueh Hu, Haitien AI#EEK
‘ #RT-=5%E
APE  Fu, Mr. Chimg-t'ao 3 Hsin Hutung, Chengfu R JF% 60
=8

@&2 Fu, Mr. Tsai-chih Wei Hsiu Yuan EfSBH]

ij(ﬁ Fu, Mr. Yung-k'un Vei Hsiu Yuan EfSBHE]

WEE Galt, Mr. & Mis. Howard S.59 Yen Nan Yuan g ﬁ-{-ﬁLﬁ
NB_?:?% Gee, Mr. N. Gist lb% Fxsfth Avenue, New York, N. Y

A,

MRGFA Gee, Mrs. N. Gist 32 North Compound, P.U.M.C.,

_ 3 Peipinz.
W% Granot, Dr. & Mis. J. B. P. U. M. C., Peiping JLFBRERF
w#H7E Hague, Miss Hilda L. 20A Lang ]un Yuan B3R5
R Han, Mr. Ching-lien Wei Hsiu Yvan Ef5HE
3% B Han, Mr. & M. Yil 3, TsaoﬁEShu Yuan, Chengfu }&]ffﬁf?ﬂ’
$EEE  Han, Mr. Hsieh-chin 3, Che K'u, Haitien HRJERE=%
HEEME  *Hancock, Miss E. M. 5 Brampton Road, Broadway Stockport,

) o Cheshire, England
#& i3 Houy, M. E. 14 Hsi Shang P'e, Haitien PEA77H_L3%
+ 9%k

B “Hou, Mr. Shu-t'ung Liverpool University, England
3 £ Hsia, Mr. Y Wei Hsiu Yuan BSHHE
WAt Hsiao, Mr. & Mis. Tsing Hua University S35

Kung-chuan
BEFA  Hsich, Mr. Ching-sheng [4 Lang Jun Yvan B3{E-HRUoE

BE % *Hsich, Mr. & Mis. Y. M. 167, South Wilson Avenue Pasadena,
California U.S.A,  ~

Wztk Hsivg, Mr, Yin-lin - Wei Hsiu Yuoan 2553
RIES Hsi Mr. & Mrs. Chente 3 lg;lg Chao Huiung, Haitien JE4J7K%F
‘ - 4

*  Absent 1932-33.
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Bz
IR
FHLTE
&b

Hsii, Mr. & Mrs, Kuo-chiin
Hsir, Mr. & Mis. P. C.

Hsii, Mr. & Mrs. Leonard S,
*Hsti, Mr. Shu-hsi

HiRERA Hsﬁ., Mrs. Shuhsi
Brid

Hsii, Mr. & Mrs. Ti-shan

48 Hisii, Mr. Tien-hsi

Hsiteh, Mr. & Mirs. Ying-po

Huang, Mr. Cho

Huang, Mr. & Mrs.
Hsien-chao {(Hiz Wong)

Huang, Miss Li-ch'ing

Hwang, Mr, & M, L. T.

%  Hung, Mr. & Mrs. William

Jung, Mr. Chiin-ch’en
Jung, Mr. & Mrs. Keng
Jung, Miss Yuan
K’ang, Mr, Yi-min
Kao, Miss Kyuin San

Kao, Mr. Hsueh-chung
Kao, Mr. Sheng-t'ien

Kao, Mrs. Tso-chih
Konantz, Miss Emma L.
Ku, Mr. & Mrs, Chich-kang
Ku, Mr. Sui

Kuan, Mr. Ch'ang-ch’ing

Kuan, Mr. Chang-jui’
Kuair; Mr. Jui-lin’

Kuan, Mr. & Mrs. Yi-hsien

Kuei, Mr. Tseng-hsiang

*  Absent 1932-1933.

9 Ying Fang, Haitien {1 BB L5
18 Lang Jun Yuan EREEE A3
38 Yen Tung Yuan JEHEEI=-A%p
Geneva, Switzerland
22 Yen Tung Yuamn JERE—-+—5
6 IShfiI Sl%n AMenMChing Sban}.’
nside Ti An Men 3129 B (1T
PHBB 1 PY 5%
Yen Nung Yung FEERE
1 Kua Chia Tun FpH di— 5

% Huang, Mr. & Mrs.Ching-hsienl0, Ch'ien Lo Kuo Hutung, Chengfu

" %ﬁﬁ'ﬂ%&ﬁf‘}ﬁﬂﬁ]’f‘%
a un Yu VES P
31 Vo Yo B

41 Yen Tung Yuan SEEHEIMN-—3k
35 Yen Tung Yuan PEEFE=1F 5
54 Yen Nan Yuan FEEE TN
5 Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu B

. ;*;;fiﬁéi’iﬁ EER
24. Yen Tung Yuan FEHE— L
24 Yen Tung Yuan ﬁ%g:‘ﬂfiﬁ%
5 Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu, BEE
D ﬁ’QB)ER"?'j E3d ZREEA

ean’s Residence Zr% -
Wei Hsiu Yuan Bf% 8
30, H'a? Hu Ying! Ching Liumg Chia,

Sf%%mg West FEHFHEIBHREL=

.1l Women's Dormitory = S T

25 Yen Tung Yuan E L g e 13
3 Chiang Chia Hutung, C%engfu %

BRIFER B =5%

I Tung Sze Sze Tiao, Peiping
A Rk —g8

6, Ch'ien Lo Ko Hutung, Chengfu
BB RRAR

5, Hung Hu aé..u Hutung, Che;lg}'u g

i €13 —
56, Fsuan Wu Men Sizeer, Peiping -
KPP N s

© 10, Tsai Ku, Haitien T RT3



SRR
BEs

Kung, Miss Lan-chen
Kuo, Mr. Ch'iyi
Kuo, Mr. Pei-t'ien
sxuo, Mr. Shao-yii

Kuo, Mr. & Mrs. Y. K.
Learmenth, Dr. & Mrs. B.
L.L. s

3r

Dean’s Residence #3f F4Lfg —
Wei bisiv Yuan EfBE
Wei Hsiu Yuan E3ER] -
4 Chiang Chia Hutung, Chengfu
YL HE i 5% ) 1) I g

17 Lang Jun Yuan B L ER
2 TiZE" ngn Chafgn 9&3?)@?;%‘2

Lee, Mr. & Mrs. Ch’uan-sheng 9, Chiang Chia Hutung, Chengfu B

Lei, Miss Kitking
Lew, Mr. & Mrs, T. T.

FRERA&  Li, M. An-che

i

Li, Mr. & M. B. H.
Li, Mr. & Mrs. Ch'ang-hui

Li, Mr. & Mrs. Chingt'ang
Li, Mr. Huai-liang

L2

1i, Mr. & Mrs. ]. C.
- Li, Mr. & Mis. J. F.

Li, Mr. Shao-hsi

Li, Mr. & Mis. Shih-hsiin

¥ Li, M. Shih-t'aq

- 13, Mr. Shu-ch'un
-Li, Mr. Shute

Li, Dr. and Mrs. T. C.
Li, "Mr. Tsu-yin

Lin, Mr. & Mrs. Chung-pei
Lin, Mr. Chia-t'ung
Liw, Mr. Chen

AR HIE) JUBE

44, Nan Su Shé ﬁﬁ ér

23, Yen Tung Yuon SRR =-1=5%

14, Hsin Ch’uang Ta Hutung, Haitien
AR i N Gl e

5, Shuang Chingg,{‘E Hsi Sggng P’o, Haitien
WA LRI RS

9, Chiang Chia Tlutung, ‘Chengf  JLJF
BFBIE LR

10, Kou Yen, Peiping BBTH -
31 Hsun Pu T'ing Hutung, West
City, Peiping  PEIQ3¥ {EEEEAE

=+—

62 Yen Nan Yuan FEEHELNT 5

34 Yen Tung Yuan 3HEsE="-}-0u%k

4 Yen T'ung Hutung, Peiping ALZETE 1%
HiEmek

23 Hsi Shang P’o, Haffien bt g
=%

5 Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu pERFE
RMFIE S -

Wei Hsiu Yian B¥sBE :

4, Yang Ch'uan, Haitien {i5)3E[EImEE

6 Tien Ho Ch’ang FAIMEES

13, Shi Yang Hutung, Haitien fEEYE
HEt =5

Niang Niang Miao, Haitien i1

Wei Hsin Yuan - 2§35

7, Chiin Chi Chu #§4E 18 L BE
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BlEFE L, Mr. Han-ying 1, Hsiang Chang Tse, Haitien {5
- B -5
S1UiE  Lie, Mr. & Mss. J. C. 24 Wu Liang Ta Jen Hutung Jb7F9ER
, PN o ey o
PEEE Liu, Mr. Pinglin 4, New Tse Hsiao P'w, Chengfu R4
FRmEE -
Zii8¥:  Liu, Mr. Jun-p'ei San Ch’i, Chengfu =
# @ Liu, Mr. Sho 5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu  HJ§
HRE PSR
#ZEF: L, Mr. & Mrs. T'ing-tso 3 Chiang Chia. Hutung, Chengfu A
A=
FEREE Lo, Mr. & M. Ken-tse 3, Ho Pi Hu Miao, West City,. Peiping
ERBERESR
FIIEE Loehr, Mr. George R. 56, Yen Nan Yuan 3B&EIF-I5SNEE
HFH Lu, Mr. David ~ 40, Wai Chiao Pu Chieh, Peiping J£48
. SR -5k
B 18 La M & M. Fu 2 Chiang Chia Hutung, Chengfu R
» TR AT 5%
R Lu, Mr. Shou-chen Wei Hsiu Yuan E}%E{
B Lu, Mr. Sho-wen 5, Chi Hslang Hutung, Chengfu ~ RIF
’ BT
i@ Lub, Mr. & Mrs. C. W. 37 Yen Tung Yuan FEERE=-1-L2¥
BB  Ma, Mr. & Mis. Hsiyung Loﬁléuo Hutung, Chenglu BEJFSEES
=
B Ma, Mr. & Mis. K. Y. 8A Tung Fu RIFHE AL
B & Ma, Mr. & M. Kiam 8 Tung Fu Nan RIF&H N\
R (354) Ma, Miss Reberta M. Dean’s Residence g TR e Y B
EXA%X Ma, Mt Tat-shuan 14B. Tai Ping Chieh, Inside Ti An
. Men, Peiping b330 A2
Z1magk
BER Ma, Mr. Yiikang " 10, Hsi Shang P'o, Haitien {7 &
P15
REER  Mai, Miss Ch'ien-iseng I Women's Dormitory K345 —B2
kR B Mtla\a/x]d, Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence 30 Yen Tung Yuan FRE =5
68 Mo, Mr. & Ms. Y. P. 61 Yen Nan Yuan SEEEAF—S
SLIEE  Meng, Mr. Chao-yeh I, }I%sier%” Hsiao P'ei, Haitier(fiﬁ&}ﬁi
=Bk

Meng, Mr. Chao-ying 1, Huai Shu-Chieh, Chengfu 1 iFifaisd
H—5% ‘



ZmE3k  Montmollin, Mr. & Ms.
Eric de
FH12F *Nash, Mr. & Mrs. Vemon

4122 New, Mr. David Nai-ch
Tl Nieh, Mr. Ch'ung-ch’i
%50  Nutting, Dr. Clara A.
ZE®  Nystom, Mr. E. T

&M% Ong, Mr. & Mis. T. [I.
(Weng Teh-ch')
M Pa, Mr., Ti-chon .—

EI®ES  Pai, Mr. Tseng-hao
BEM Pan, Mr. Ch’ang-hsii
#EME Pao, Mr. Ch'ung-pac )

¥ 7 Pak, M & M. Robent E.
BEEs Pi, Mr. Tehsien
+3&  Pien, Mr. Wen-chih
HER¥% Porer, Mr. & Mrs. Lucius
B4 Price, Mr. & Mrs. H. B.
B & *Pritt, Miss Ida
LHTE Pu, Mr. Alfred 5. T.
ZIEfE  Ritter, Mr. & Mis.
iy Richard H.
#iZt Rooker, Miss Ruth
P8 Sailer, Mr. & Mrs. R. C.
i@  Shadick, Mr. & Mrs.

- Harold E.
WEE Shen, Mr. Ch'in-lu

W=  Shen, Mr. & Mis.
Shou-ch™uan
FEW  Shih, Mr. & Mrs. Sung-p'el
Sickman, Mr. L.C.S.

W2t~ Smith, Mr. & Mis. Emest K.

Speer, Miss Margaret B.
ﬁﬁﬁ Bl Ssu-t’u, Miss Netiie
BiFnE  von Stael-Holstein

PR 18 Stahl, Miss Ruth
Akt Sione, Miss Editha

*  Absent 1932-33.

33
3A Tung Fu BFHE=5E

University of Missouri, Columbia, Mo.,
U. S A

Ching Ho W

Wei Hsiu Yuan E¥BE

53 Yer Nan Yuan FEERBEIRT=5

2, Tung Chang An Street, Peiping 463
WERE B

Yen Nung Yuan JREE

6, Yen T ung Hutung, Chi Chih Wei
BT IR BN
Wei Hsiu Yuan EB¥35E]
Wei Hsiu Yuan EFEE
5 Cblen %3153 Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu
WE GEA
President’s House GRS
VI Men's Dormitory %Ezﬁ%%,\ﬁ
]2 Ying Fang, Haitien ?ﬁﬁ]f% fl . 1
3 Tungfu ®BE=%
President’s House ZBE%
P.UM.C., Peiping LTPFBRIEF
17A Tong Tun Yoo ARG~ L5k
42 Nan Su She BHESM-+_5%5

13 Lang Jun Yuan BREE=5E
Tien Ho Chang %

FIRE
55 Yen Nan Yuan mERET RS
5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu 3RJF

f=

I EE
Yer M T

10 Tsai K'u Haitien ZE-15

Sui An %gé%g East City, Peiping
B &}

2 Shu P%l% Hutung Chengfu ﬁ‘i}ﬁiﬁm
CRE T

57 Yen Nan Yuan EEERTLH®

Dean’s Residence ZIRFEALES

Austrian Legation, Peiping dLZPEEHRER

Dean{fﬁl%esldence I R S o
53 Yen Nan Yuan ﬁﬁjﬁﬁ‘l"“ﬁ

E
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FETE Stan, Mr. ]. Leighton

=4 Su, Mr. Liangk'e
LI Su, Mr. & Mrs. Yii-chi
FEIA  Sm, M. ]. C.

# % Sun, Mr. & Mrs. Jung
HEME Sweet, Mr. & Mrs. Lemig

EEE *Trang, Mr. Te-ch’en
B Tang, Mr. Ting-ming

The President’s House BPEyEAESE

Ul Men's Dormitory 18 238 & =B

11, Ch’s Ku, Haitien Jit B -J-—%F

17 Ch’ao Mien Hutung, Fast City.
Peiping 3R3pXb ik

1, Ch'ou Ti Hutmg, inside Hatamen,
Peiping k75 Al m—5k

Y.M.CA, Peiping Jb2iisser

105 8. 6th St., Columbia, Ma., U.S.A.

Wei Hsiu Yvan BF5E

Tayler, Mr. & *Mrs. John B.Wei Hsiu Yuan BE

B _
B2 Teng, Mr. Chih-ch'eng

B 3 Teng, Mr. Kwei
BiieER Teng, Mr. Shih-hsi

ERFZE Ti, Mr. & Mis. Hsint'ing

FZEAE Tlien, Mr. & Mrs. H. T.
H&E2® Tien, Mr. & Mrs. Chi-t'ang

%22  Tien, Mr. Chi-tsung
T3 Ting, Mr. Aihua
#5854 Ts'ai, Mr. Liu-sheng
#E—%  Ts'ai, Mr. & Ms. Stephen
1.O.
Wi Tsao, Mr. & Mrs. Ching-
pan
B |/ Ts'ao, Mr Yi
BT Tseng, Miss Hsiu-hsiang
%28 T'ung, Mr. Ch'i-hsiang
EER Vargas, Mr. & Mis.
Philippe de
 SRTERR *Veghte, Miss Adeline

BEE Waddell, Miss Eleanor Lee
KM Wagner, Miss Augusta
FESEHE  Waller, Miss Margaret, L.,

*  Absent 193233,

12 Huai Shu Chieh, CEngfu BRIt
G: g gt .

Wei Hsiu Ynan B3R

5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu WZJF%E
BT

2 Chien Chi Hsiang Hutimg, Chengfu
LRI = et

32 Yen Tung Yuan WEE=-1%

1 Huai Shu Chieh, Chengfu 18 JFhisl{S

Wei Hsiu Yuan B§S5E

8a Tung Fu WIFH AL

42 Yen Tung Yuan FEsE -z

20 Lang Jun Yuan BRSEI—-13%

10 Chiang Chia Hutung, Chengfu
BREERGATSE

Wei Hsiu Yvan BFSSE)

IV Women's Dormitory ZHEE&REE
8, Ko Ya, Chenghy RIFEBEASE

29 Yen Tung Yuan BEEE—1JLEE

1390, New York Avenue Pasadena,
California, U.S.A.

53 Yen Nan Yuan JHEgjER-1=5

57 Yen Nan Yuan EEERTLEE

58 Yen Nan Yuan BERgEIFH--/\5k



Wan, Mr. Sheng-wn

Wang, Miss Ch’eng-shih
Wang, Mr. Chao-pin

2% Wang, Mr. Chihyi

Wang, Mr. Fu-hou

Wang, Mr. Han-chang
Wang, Mr. Ho-ch’en

Wang Mr. & Mrs. Huan-
ming

Wang, Mr. Lung-hsiang

‘Wang, Mr. Kuang-ting

Wang, Mrs. P’ei-hsin

4 Wang, Mr. Pao-feng

‘Wang, Mr. Pao-hsing"

£ Wang, Miss Pi-yiin

Wang, Mr. Shih-t'ung

35

1, Chao Chia Hutung, Chengfu i
S
I Women’s Dormitory ZfEiE &S —Br
Wei Hsiu Yvan B¥SBE
Power House Store  fEZEERE
21, Hsin Chuang Ta Hutung,
Haijtien {6y SEREAMRE —1—5
Wei Hsit Yuan

4 Huai Shu Chich, Chengfu  §% fFisst
g
27 Hsi Shang P’o, Haitien JHEA7H g

oy o 1

Wei Hsin Yuan EFFEHE]

Wei Hsiu Yuan EfS5E]

5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu JFE
TR

Wei Hsiv Yuan EFEE

Wei Hsiu Yuan BB

I Women's Dormitory Zr2E{R&is—Bz

21, Pai Tse San Ch’i, Chengfu jZF=
Eag=t—5%

Wang, Mr. & Mrs. Shou-yung Liv Lang Chuang 35EREE

Wang, Mr. & Mrs. Ta-en

- Wang, Mr. Te-chai
. Wang, Mr. T ieh-lin

Wang, Mr. & Mrs. Tsan-

Wang, Mr. & Mis.
Yiin-ch’ing

Wee, Mr. & Ms. K. A.

Wiil;n Mr. & Mirs. Chien-

4
Wei, Mr. Shou-mou

A Wei, Mr. T'ing—shen-g

% White, Mr. James D.

‘Wiant Mr. & Mrs. Bliss

6, Su Kung Chia Miao, Haitien #gfi]
BRARBINE

12 Si Stang Hu Kuo Sse, Peiping  Jp.2%
EE s

3, New Tse Shiao P’u, Chengfu WgJfF4:
FAGE=5E

6 Tsai Shu Yuan, Chengfu REIFZI

Bengi
8 I‘_I\sieh Shui Hu, Haitien  JFf78 K3

J\GE

29 Yen Tung Y = =

83 In:il:ie é?ug HﬁzaMen,%E;hg+§E%%
BRXEAT=%

5 Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu &
EaEER A

64 Yen Nan Yuan FEESENTM 5%

Wei Hsiu Yvan EBFEHE]

63 Yen Nan Yuan ﬁtﬁ@;"{"l‘aﬁ

#  Wilson, Mr. & Mrs, Earl O. 16 Lang Jun Yuan AR

Wgson, Mr. & Mrs, Stanley - 52 Yen Tung Yuan B H A 5
W%ELM;&Mmum 26 Yen Tung Yuen RHE—-+A%R
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FEIE  Wong, Mr. & Mrs, Hin,
(Huang Hsien-chao)
BIEH Woo, Mr. William H. F.
BEREE Wood, Miss Gertmde N.
I E *Wood, Miss 'Myfanwy

FIRE Wu, M. & Mis. C. E.
Bz Wu, Mr. Chih-yuan

X # Wu M. Ch'umn

B Wu, Mr. & Mrs. Chung-wen
BB *Wu, Mr. Feng-chang

ZHE Wu, Miss Hsip-min
HER Wu, M. Kuan-yin

HeN Wu, Mr. Lei-ch'van -
B % W Mr. Mi

S Wu, Mis. Shufang
B Wu, Miss Sung-chen
B Wa, Mr. Wen-ch'ing
BiE W, Mr & Ms. W. T
B Wu, Miss Yii-chen
ZWM Yang, Mr. & Mis. D. K.

Yang, Mr. Jen-chih
Yang, Mr. Ju-chi
Yang, Miss Su-fang
EEEZE  Yang, Mrs. Yi-chin
v

FEIERE Yeh. Miss Tang-ti

EEE *Yen, M Ching-yueh

Birz

B
BHRE

BEE
THRA

Young, Mr. & Mrs. Cato
Yii, Mr. & Mrs. Chen-chon

FEi4E  Yi, Mr. Ching-sheng

#ARE  Yuan, Mr. Chia-liu
HIEM Yuan, Mr. L-chin

*  Absent 1932-33.

41, Yen Tung Yuan FREFIN-—EK

23, Yen Tung Yuan WHEE—-F=%
53 Yen Nan Yuan ﬁfﬁ@%‘fgﬁ
5 Elms Road, Dulwich Vllage,
London, England.
31 Yen Tung Yuan EHIE=-}—5k
14 Lang Jun Yuan SHEE-TIUEE
EVEi Il‘:_Isiu ﬁéliuan %—_If'??@ T
ung Feng Chiao, Haitien i
17 Tung Shuan Ma Chuang, Peiping
AR EE LR
‘Women's Dormitory #2258 & S
5, PC}'ﬁh Jan;lgl::g, Il;(;e 'F_l;gl An Men,
eiping =i LIRS
14 Lang Jun Yuen E‘%@g’i‘ﬂ?%i %
Tsing Hoa University F53A8
5 Ché Ku, Haitien {8 158
Il Women's Dommitory 215 @55 = BY
16, Ying Fang, Haitien #E B ETK5E
60 Yen Nan Yuan FREFEST5
Ch'ing Ho WSt erat R alEis
12 :;I'sa —]9]"&%% Fang, Chengfu REJFKix
5, Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu [&JF
AR gk
Wei Hsin Yuan E5HE
Women's College Infirmary RN
Ivm\génmen’s Dormitory ZErigaH
v Wozén's Dommitory #1184

#=N
New York School of Social Work
105 East 2nd. Street. New York,
40%5'41‘ Yuan 3
‘ en Tung Yuan RE B [ a1
4 Yen Numg Yuan 3% DS B
5 Chi Hsiang Hutung, Chengfu [}
v1z'fxb'/tﬂé-"Emlﬁ)ﬂﬁ'yE S Ty
en s Dormifory o
P.UM.C,, Peipivg JLFEBERES
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@ E LB Add.

ﬁ@%;f"i

B oA B & K
LIST OF MEN STUDENTS (1932-1933)

=g RN Name A i 3
30001 An Li Tseng kA ;=
31601 Ao Chan Ch'un HaE i
30003 Chai Wei Ch'i %’%ﬁf{i =
31002 Chang Chan ot
32002 Chang Chao Lin HEJEE L—4g
30004 Chang Chao T'ung IR =
32003 Chang Cheng Ying RER B
79401 Chang Ching Huan HREEE BroEBs
31003 Chang Chia Chii gREE X 4e
31004 Chang Chin Wei TRER H g
31402 Chang Feng Ch'i I
29203 Chang Hsiao Hui PRIEME g
32004 Chang Hsieo Lou il g
32006 Chang Ju Ching s
31005 Chang Ling Wei RER 20X
32007 Chang Nai Ch'u BRIAF ﬂ:
30008 Chang Te Sheng HREA =
32338 Chang Ti Chih I S - el
29007 Chang T'ien Hu EBxE B=
30202 Chang Ts'ia Hsin = yiar) =
32751 Chang Tsung Hslang HE=E SEE
30005 Chang Tsung Ping =011 =
31476 Chang T ung Chin = 5] A
29455 Chang Wei Hua BRfEaE BFgBE
32337 Ch'ang Wen Ch'ing WAE =
31404 Chang Wen Y@ By Mk
32479 Chao Ch'i Yit HeE  BrEk
28009 Chao Chieh Min HER Bl
296  Chao Ch'ttan Cheng Ez}ﬁﬁ reebs
31006 Chao Er Ch'eng %{ﬁﬁﬁ HE—4F
32010 Chao Fu T'ien Mgl B
30012 Chao Hsi Chin mapn E=
31007 Chao Hsi Lin : af&?’i i~
32011 Chao Hsit HO|  X—F
32012 Chao Jung Ch'ang HES IL—4E
30203 Chao Min Ch'iu MEck XmH
30013 Chao Shan Yin i =
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8 R.N.

28012
28402
31008
31009
32013
32015
28011
30010
29008
32301
30014
31410
32302
32016
29009
31205
28017
32018
32304
31202
31203
31204
32303
31411
32019
31010
32707
28020
32022
32023
32406
29013
30018
31206
29015
30019
30020
29016
31412
32306
31012
32307
32339

Name

Chao Shih Hu
Chao Shih T'ai
Chao Shou Jui
Chao Shu Ch'un

. Chao Shu Hui

Chao Tsung Fu
Chao Ying Kuang
Chao Yiian Liang
Chao Yiin Ts'ung
Ch’en Chen Kan
Ch’en Ch'ien Hsi
Ch’en Ching P’an
Ch’en Ch'iung Hua
Ch'en Chi K'&
Ch’en Ch'un Fa
Ch’en Feng Shu
Ch’en Hua

Ch’en Han Po
Ch’en Hsien Tse
Ch’en Huai Chen
Ch'er. Hung
Ch'en Jen Lieh
Ch'en Jung Chen
Ch’en Kuan Sheng
Ch’en Kuan Jung
Ch'en Li Sung
Ch’en Meng Chia
Ch'en Pet Hai
Ch’en Po Liu
Ch’en Shang Chin
Ch’en Shang Yi
Ch'en Tai Ch'n
Ch'en Te Lin
Ch’en Tsao Hsi
Ch’en T ung Fang
Ch'en Wan Hsit
Ch'en Yii Ch'in
Ch'en Yii Kuet
Ch’en Yian Yiian
Ch’en Yung Tse

Cheng Chao Huang,

Cheng Chao Liang
Ch’eng Ch'ing Ho
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ER R.N. Name

32026
31013
31017
31018
31471
30204
31020
30024
29109
32308
31021
32028
30027
29223
30028
31022
32029
29224
31481
32752
31023
31024
31025
30029
32025
29021
32033
32034
32753
30030
31502
32408
32035
25025
31026
29226
29026
30207
29028
31027
32409
32037
31028

Cheng Chung
Cheng Han

Cheng Mao Ken
Cheng Nai T a0
Cheng Té K'un
Chleng T& T'al
Ch'i Shen Chai
Ch'i Sung

Ch'i Tseng Plei
Ch'i Yu Lich

Chia Hsiieh Shih
Chia Pao Shan
Chiang Chao Chen
Chiang Chen Ying
Chiang Chih Ang
Chiang Han Chang
Chiang Nan Sheng
Chiang Ho Ch'i

Chiang Hsien Ch'ing

Chiang Té An
Chiang Yin En
Chiang Yi T'u
Ch'ien Nai Jen
Ch'ien T'ien Yu
Ch'ien Yung
Chin Ch'in Po
Chin Yin Ch'ang
Ching Lin

Ch’iu Chia Hsiu
Ch’iu Ch'ung
Ch’iu Tao Ken
Ch'iu Yi Ch'ih
Ch'in Yin Hsi
Cho. Huan La
Cho Tung Lai
Chou Chao Wen
Chou Chen Kuang
Chou Chin Hua
Chou Ch’tian Yiian
Chou Hua K’ang
Chou P’eng San
Chou Ping Lin
Chou Shun Hsin
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s RN,

32410
32310
30031
30034
31029
28031
30035
31030
32754
32755
31031
30036
30037
25030
32040
32311

32651

32042
31508
32043
32044
31033
30208
31418
32045
31419
32412
32047
31207
32315
31208
32049
32050
31035
32051

30132

31038-

3103%
32053
32415
32416
32417
31421

Name

Chon Ya Po
Chou Yi Liang
Cha Al Te

Chn Ching Hsiang
Chu ‘Ho

Ch'u I Ch'ien
Chu I Hsi

Ch'a Min Hsin
Chu Tien Lin
Chii Tsu Yi
Chu Tsung Yao
Ch't T'ung Tsu
Chu Ying Han
Chu Yii

Chu Yu Heng
Fan Hsiao Mu
Fang Ch'en

Fang Hsing

Fang K'uang Yi
Fang Ting

Fang Yung Lu
Fei Ching Yiin
Fei Hsiao T ung
Feng Chia Sheng
Feng*Ch’uan Han
Feng Kuo Chih
Feng Ping Ch'ian
Feng Yii Ying

Francis McCracken Fisher

Fu Chi Ming -
Fu Chieh Shou
Han Chih Ch'eng
Han Wei Pang
Har Yiin Chung
Ho Jui Chen

Ho Tsung Sheng
Ho Yu Kuei
Hon Hsiang Lin
Hou Jen Chih
Hsia Chen

Hsiao Che Chim .

Hsiao Chi Ju
Hsiao Chih 11
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8 RN, Name

31474 Hsiao Wen An
31209 Hsich Ch'iang
32418 Hsich Kuo Yen
29453 Hsieh T'ing Shih
32312 Hsieh Yu Lan
32756 Hsin Chih Ch’ao
32419 Hsiung Cheng Kang
32420 Hsiung Cheng Wen
31491 Hsiung Ta Chiang
31602 Hsii Ch'ing P’ing
31041 Hsii En Yiian
32421 Hsi Helen Yit
30041 Hsi Lich

32422 Hisii Pao K'uel
29243 Hsii P’eng Ch'eng
31042 Hsii Shih Hung
32757 Hsit Shih Ying
32336 Hsit Tsu Chia
32423 Hst Yiin Kuei
32758 Hsiieh Chiao Min
32056 Hstiech Ch'ing Yii
32314&& u Chi Hsiin
32057 Hu Ch'uan Ming
31701 Hu Min T'eng
32701 Hu Shih Tseng
32058 Hu Yit Pin

31044 Hu Yii San

32316 Hu Yiian Sheng
32059 Huang Chao Kan
28141 Huang Chen Hsiin
30043 Huang Chen Yung
32317 Huang Ch’eng
20245 Huang Chih Min
31426 Huang Chin Jung
31210 Huang Cho Hsiu
31045 Huang Chiin Lin
30044 Huang Fa Ch'ang
32424 Huang Feng Ch'un
32425 Huang Hsi Ch'iin
31211 Huang Hsi Keng
31046  Huang Kuang P'u
31603 Huang Shih Hsiieh
30045 Huang Tao :
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B R.N. Name

31427
32061
32478
- 32062
30210
30209
29045
32063
29046
32064
32065
31212
674
30046
30427
32066
31213
31050
32068
32655
32070
31428
32071
32428
32318
31054
32429
32073
31429
32074
31214
32072
31055
32431
31056
31057
32319
32075
31604
32709
31059
32321
31060

Huang Ti
Huang Yit Pei
Huang Yiieh Hua
Hui Lien Chia
Hung Chin Tsai
Huo Shih Sung
Jen Ch'ien

Jen Pab Hsiang
Jen Tui '
Jen Yung Kang
Kao Ching Hsing
Kao Ch'ih En
Kao Chin P'u
Kao Ch’ung Fu
Kao Ch'ung T'ien
Kao Hsiang Kao
Kao K2 Yi

Kao Ming K'ai
Kao Pac Ling
Kao Yang Shan
Kao Yii

Kao Yii Ling

Ke Ch'i Shu

Ke Ch'i Yang
K’e Shih T'ien
K’e Wu Shao
Ku Hsien Hsiang
Ku T'ing Ch'ang
Ku T'ing Lung
Ku T'o Sheng
Ku Jung Tsu

Ku Yi Wei
Kuan Ch'i Yu
Kuan Chung Ho
Kuan Yii Shan
K uang Jung La
K’uang Wen Han
Kuo Chia Li
Kuo Chiin Hsiang
Kuo Pen Tao
Kuo Wei Hung
Lai Liu Pin
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FIW RN,

32076
31061
32078
32481
32322
3051
30052-
30053
31062
32484
31063
30212
31064
30054
532
32323
29052
32080
32432
32433
32434
31067
31069
32482
32435
32436
32437
32852
32438
32486
32695
31071
31216
32107
32440
32088
32654
30057
31072
29110
31074
29256

32087

Name

1i Chao T'e
Li Chen Chia
Li Chi K'uwn

Li Chin Hua

Li Chin Te

Li Ch'ing T'an
Li Ck'iian Fang
Li Fu Tang

Li Heng Yu

Li He T'ien

1i Hsiang Feng
1i Hsin En

Li Hsiu Shib

Li Hung Chiin
Lil

Li Kuet Hsien
Li P'eng Yiien
Li Pin

Li Lien Chih

Li Pao Hung
Li Shu Hsien

11 Te Hsin

Li Tupg Ts'al
Li Tzu K'uel
1i Wen-Chieng
Li Wen Yi

Li Yen Tseng
Y1 Pe

Li Yi Ying

Li Yii Chih

Li Yi Ch'iien
LiYul

Li Yung Fu
Liao Fu

Liao T'ai Ch'n
Liao Tseng Yi
Liao Tzu Ch’iang
Liang Chen
Liang Chih Ch'tian
Ljang Shu Ch’iian
Liang Shu Hsiang
Liang Ts'an Chang
Liang Tzu T¢ai

43

;R OLERT Add
mesg =
el —%ﬁ
moEE M
B 8

#

v l

5

& &
%HEHH%MMHHMMMMMEE%EHE%MH%lIM%IU
D T R Tt Wl 0 0 0 0 0

m

&

=
B | EEH
R T R

* PLERER



4

£8 R.N. Name

31475

31075
32702
31436
32089
32441

30213
31217
32090
29057
32092
32093
32094
29058
32442
31077
31078
29059
30059
31080
30060.
30061

32324
32098
31227
31082
32653
30062
32100
29262
32101

32102
32163
29064
32104
31493
30065
31083
29068
32108
31084
32109
30067

Liang Yd

Lin Ch’ang Shan
Lin Chao Wen
Lin Chia T ung
Lin Chien Yi
Lin Cho Yian
Lin Feng

Lin Hui Ch'ao
Lin Jung Yeh
Lin Pao Feng
Lin Shen

Lin Sheng Hst
Lin Ting Hsi
Lin Tsao Yin
Lin Yiieh Hua
Liu Chan Ching
Liu Chan Yiian
Liz Ch’ang Piao
Liv Cht Jou

Lin Chia Lu

Liu Chih Po
Liu Chih Yiian
Liu Chin

Liu Chk'ing Hus
Liu Ch'ing Tung
Liu Hsiian Min
Liu Hsiieh Ju
Liu Ju Shen

Lin Jung Ch'ing
Liu K'e Ch'ung
Liu K’e Yi

Liu Kuo Sheng
Liu Shao Wu
Liu Sheng Tseng
Liu Shu Ts'un
Lo Hsiang Lin
Lo Hsiao Ch'ao
Lo Hsiao Chien
Lo Jung Pang
Lo K’ai Ming
Lo Ming Shu
Lo Yen Chi
Li Ch'i
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=% RN, Name

31085
32110
30068
32111

32112
32113
29113
29071
31087
30071

32182
32325
30485
30072
30442
30073
32444
32186
32116
32759
29072
31478
31441

32480
31088
32119
31089
31090
30075
30446
30218

32121

32446
30077
190

32703

32106
32122
30078
29075
30079
32124

32125

Lu Ch'i Wo
Lu Chih Ch'eng
Li En Lai

Lu Ho Fu

Lu Hsi Lin

Li Hsiin

Lu Yi Hsiu

Ma Jung Chih
Ma Kuang

Ma Shao Ch’iang
Ma Wen K'uel
Mao Jen Sheng
Mao Ying Tou
Meng Chao Wei
Meng Ch’ing Lin
Meng Shou Tseng
Min Chen Tung
Mo Wen Ch’itan
Mou K'e Ch'un
Mou Pu Hsi
Mou Sui Hsien
Ni Kuang Hsiin
Ou Yang Ch'un

Ou Yang Tzu Hsiang

Ou Yang Y:

Pai Kuang Chih
Pai Mao Hsiin
Paa Ch'iP'et -
P'an Chia Lin
P’an Ching Huang
P’eng Shu Lin

Pi Hua Ch'ing

Pi Te Hsien

Pien Ch’iao Nien
Pien Hsieh Ch'ien
Pin Ming Shou
Jacob Rabinowitz
Carl Rothschild
Shan Tsu Te

Shao Tseng Liang
She K’ un "Yen
Shen H. L l( un
Shap Hua Sheng
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;2 RN, Name

32448
30221
32126
31220
29076
32127
29077
32128
29078
32129
32760
29079
32704
29080
30081
30082
32131
30083
32763
29081
32449
32132
32133
32450
30087
30223
30224
32134
31095
30088
30089
30090
31223
32326
32136
32138
3245]
32140
29083
32485
31447
32141

30091

Shen Nai Chang
Shen Shik Chang
Shen T'ien Chiieh
Shen Tsu Hsiin
Shen Ying

Shih Ch'i Nien
Shih €hi Yiian
Shih Kuang Chih
Shih Kue Ya
Shih Yen Po
Shih Yii San

N. Shoolingin
Shu Yu Ch'ien
Shu Yiian Lung
Ssu T'u Liang
Su Hsin

Su Ying

Sun Ch'ang Ch'un
Sun Hua Hsin
Sun Ming Hsin
Sun Ling Hsien
Sun Shu Shen
Sun Te Liang
Sun T ing K'uel
Sun Yen Pin

Sun Yi K'un

Sun Yi Ming
Sun Yiin Fang
Sung Chik Ho
Sung Te Ho
Sung Yiieh Han
T'an Chung Chang
T’an Kuan Ying
T'an Pang Chieh
T an T'ien Ming
T ang Chien Wen
T ang P’ei Huang
T ang Tw Ch'ing
T’ang Tzu Po
T’ao Lii Chung
Teng Chai Hua
Teng Ch'ing Tseng
Teng Lien Kuei
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;e RN, Name

32452
32762
32454
30092
32144
31100
28101
30093
30094
31103
30098
32146
31104
32147
30102
32455
32183
959
31605
32483
30104
32148
29084
30106
30107
31106
30228
29287
32150
31107
1064
31450
32152
31504
31108
32328
31109
30112
32330

32154.

32153
32456
32155

Teng Ssu Yii
T'ien Ching Fu
T’ien Hsing Chih
Trien Te 1

T'ien Yu Tao
Ting Han P'o
Ting T'ing Chiang
Ting Wen Chih
Ting Yi Ching
Ts’ai Kuo Ying
Ts’ a0 Chung Min
Ts’ao K'uei Chang
Ts’ao Pen Yi
Tseng Hsien Chiu
Tseng Kuang Jung
Tseng Wei

Tso Chia Ch'i
Tsou Yii Hsiu
Ts"ui Chen Ho
Ts'ui Yii Lin

Tu Ch'th Li

Tu Ching Ké

Tu Lien Yieh
Tu Wu

T'u Ying Kuang
Tuan Ch'i Liang
Tung Tzu Jung
Tung Wen T'ien
Wang Chi Ho
‘Wang Chia Ch’eng
Wang Chia Chi
‘Wang Ching Shen
Wang Chu

Wang Chiin Hsien
Wang Chung Fang
Wang En Tseng
Woang Hsi Ch’ang
Wang Hsin Fen
Wang Hsin Min
Wang Hstian Chung
Wang Huai Chung
‘Wang Hung Lin
Wong Ju Mei
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=p KN, Name - 3 % W g% W M add
32156 Wang Jui Che IRE T4 REgh = B
30113 Wang Jun Ch'iian IBz BW=4 RAhim — &
31111 Wang Jun Tlien SEBEE B4y Bkl — B
31470 Wang Kuan I FH— ek RuRE = B
32706 Wang K'uei Sheng 84 SHEE WEXR K B
32331 Wang Lang Yiian i Bl ek — B
31112 Wang Lin F B B AR - &
32457 Wang Peng Chii TR % 2 Zzﬁﬂ:%@ = &
28127 Wang Shih Chieh . sEiER e EREK = 2
30115 Wang Shih Chung Xt = ﬁﬁgﬁﬂﬁ = B
234 Wang Ssu Li ;-Ef-ﬁ ] LR ‘llﬁ!ﬁﬁps?[‘? - &
32458 Wang Ta Lun BN Brgehe ﬁf-‘ltﬁﬁ yagllF:
32157 Wang Te P'el TR B BIRE — &2
31115 Wang T'ing Chim Freip B4 g W&
20088 Wang T'ung X B M :‘gji,% - B
20089 Wang Wu K'e E’iﬁﬂ- imﬂf S W o8
31224 Wang Ying Chou FiR FFE ozl EES
29111 Wang Yt Chen TER e JERE &R B
32158 Wang Yii Ching T B4 PULRE = B
32159 Wang Yii Ching FEg 2B EER B 8
29090 Wang Yu Chu ERXN  IBe KERE S8E
32160 Wang Y1 Sun FEE ¥4 EEBp — 8
32461 Wang Yi Yi FEH  OBEE BEE = 8
30118 Wei 1'ien Hsiang ;AR wog EERSE — &
32332 Wei Tsung 1o TS oW OWEEE 9 OB
32162 Wei Yung Ch'ing R X—E WEEL — 8
32163 Wen Ping Chi ik B4 BEETE g%
32462 Weng Hsi Kuang &ER Wk BEEsl W o
31455 Weng Li Chiln | ZEE WAk BERK —f%
31606 Weng Shun Ch'ang SWE  AEE RS = 8
32463 Weng Tu Chien Sz BrE BEEn —RE
32464 J. D. White HERE = s
30119 Wau Chan Yiian RETE = M Ae IS = 3E
20092 Wau Chi Kuang wmy @l Wik S &
31120 Wu Chih Kang {5 =B W & o
31456 Wu Chih To - 2 WiEE miaE & A
32705 Whu Ch'iu Hsiian Bk S NEEE SHE
30120 Wu Hsin Ming ) iy =W EEES % i
32488 Wu Hsg Tsan - SRR Wk mERE SR
%7  Wuly Tsd Ry WE WRTE A A
32467 Wu Kuo Chang %@E Hﬁg% IB”H’%@% — E
32468 Wu Ma e, fmHE  BRE BOESL M AR
32166 Wu Ming K'un BB W—F RHEE N K
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£3% R.N. Name Ba ] & | 1EpT Add.
32167 Wu Po Hsi I (EY —& EEAEL = &
32470 Wu Shih Ch’ang RitE B WlEE 8=
32471 Wu Sung Nien A znl:ltﬂ:;@;i i F
32168 Wu T'ien Te R —¢ WEJME B &
32184 Wa Yu Ap mihE H-ae WEET N 2
32472 Whu Yian Hai Norder  BER WilEE = 8
30122 Yang Chen Hua - BpiE =@ WiEE — &
30622 Yang Chi Shan g mE WiEL —f2
31225 Yang Chih Hsin BaE  B=l Bk - &
29299 Yang Ch'ing K'un g Ame BEyEE N #
31457 Yang Ching Tse BEE ek BEEER = B
32334 Yang Chin Ch’ang BEE —of THRRRR —
29095 Yang Ex Ch'eng HEHE  mme KEwk — &
29096 Yang Hsiao Pleng L1 E4 s ﬁuti’k A
32169 Yang Hsiieh Te EaE B o PkE — &
29097 Yang Hung Tsung AEMEEE ML WALRE m 3
32601 Yang Jung Tung BEeE  4pdg WEREH = &
32172 Yang P’ei Yiian Sien w4 WHLIREE M &
827  Yang Shih i e BMED b &
31226 Yang Wen Sung L N = BEEEE N &
930  Yang Yi Hsiang BoamE 4 WHEREm = O
32708 Yang Yin Lin B saree IIRES — 3
32473 Yang Ying Lin IR Wk WEE S v 3
31458 Yao Chia Chi BhRE RS EdEsSs — 2
31123 Yao Hsing Ch'v ﬁilﬁ&cz@] — ;@Efﬁ%ﬁ{gﬁ — 3
32174 Yao Pao Ch'n Befim B IAERE = &
30124 Yao Tseng 1 PeiE = ﬂ:@ﬁ‘ﬂ‘ﬁﬁ hHO%E
31124 Yao Tseng Yi B b 30 gﬁiﬂ‘f‘iﬁ :ﬁ;":f
30127 Yeh Te Kuang TEEn  H=IF BEEEKk = &%
30128 Yeh Tu Y3 TEER S Hphse w8
32175 Yeh Ying T 3 g BEEXS —- &
31126 Yen Ch'eng Yin Beikis - g miﬁggiﬂ’ = i
31461 Yen Chia Hsien BexEl % LR — &
29099 Yen Ching Shan Bemm  Xwe girlE — B2
31463 Yen Ch'in B % BrErs mERE S OB
30469 Yen Hsing Fu BeBw Rk miES o B
32177 Yen Shao Hsi BlgE - BEES — B
32185 Yen Te Min F{;’ﬁﬁé B—E WiEE — &
32178 Yen Wen Hsit B% 248 wm—E Yrilersk —ge
30129 Yin Wen Ch'iang Bmeg Bl bR — 4B
32487 Yi Cheo Min T FREb WRERE — &
31465 Yi Ch'ing Tsung |EST BB OIhEE — R
30130 Yi Feng Ydan FER =W WAEs S %
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S R.N. Name

32475
32476
31129
31130
31466
32179
30231
32477
29105

Yii Hai Yen

Yi Hung Ac

Yii Jen Tung
Yii Sung T'ing"
Yi Ta Kang
Yi Yi Chich
Yiian Chia Chang
Yiian Chia Liu
Yiian K'e Hsiang
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=8 RN

W32654
W32411
W30002
W29201
W3l
W32085
W31001
W30201
W32001
W30001
W32002
W32004
W31003
W32006
W31004
W32007
W32008
32009
W29002
W29003
W30004
W31851
W31006
W31007
W31401
W30202
W32010
W31008
332011
W32012
W31010
W30007
W30008
W32401
W31011
W32014
W30601
W30851

T kB A R
LIST OF WOMEN STUDENTS (1932-1933)

Name
An Yu
Jessie Ashworth
Chang E )
Chang Hstang Sheng
Chang Hsiao Hsin
Chang Hsing Ch'ing
Chang Hsing Hua
Chang Ju Yi
Chang Lan Fen
Chang Nan Pin
Chang Shu Yi
Chang Wei Ch'i
Chang Wei Ying
Chang Yiin Fei
Chao Hsi Chih
Chao Ming Chu
Chao Shih' Ping
Chao Tseng Chiu
Chao Yii Ying
Ch'en Chi Ch'un
Ch’en Ching Chen
Ch’en Ching Liang
Ch'en Fang Chih
Ch'en Lu T&
Ch’en Mao Heng
Ch'en P’ei Yiieh -
Ch’en Shih Li
Ch’en Shu Yi -
Ch'en T'i Yiin
Ch’en T'ung' Yu
Ch’en Yu Ch'ien
Cheng Ch’ang Keng
Cheng Fang -
Cheng K'an T'za
Cheng Li Hua
Chi Ya Lan -
Chiang Ch'ing Lan
Chiang Hsii Chen
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s RN
W29006
W31202
W32083
W30010
W32016
W30203
W28009
wW31015
W32017
W29008
W31016
W32302
W30011
W32018
W29009
W32019
W30012
W31020
W31204
W32031
W31205
W29011
W32032
W32033
W32021
W32023
W30014
W32303
W31021
W31601
W32756
W32026
W31206
W28013
W32027
W31022
W31023
W30015
W31852
W30016
W30018
W30019
M/29047

Name

Chiang Shu Huaa
Ch’ien Yit

Chin Ch'i Ju
Chin Jun Chih
Ch'in Yiian Me
Chin Yiin Tse
Ching Sheng Jan
Ch'in Hsteh E
Chou Hsiian
Chou Kuei Tuan
Chou Kuo Ping
Chou Miao Ling
Chou T'ai Chen
Ch'd Ch’ao Nan
Ch'tt Chi Ying
Chu Jui Lin
Chu Lan Ch'ing
Chu Lo Yim
Ching Su Wu
Fang Chi

Fang Lien Y&
Fang Wen Yitan
Fang 1 Nan

Fu Ho

Han Hsiang Jui
Elizabeth Hanson
Han Tu

Faye Hibbard
Ho Chu Hsiian
Ho Chiin Chi
Ho Er Chuang
Ho Kuei Chi
Hou Yiian
Hsiao Shu Chen
Hsieh Yu Yu
Hsii Ching Y
Hsii Han Kuang
Hsii Kuei Ling
Hsii Shu Chieh
Hsii Wen Ying
Hsii Yi Chen
Hu Kuo Chieh
Hu Kuo Hao
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mg R.N. Name 54 fo 52 O 4B Add,
W31025 Hu Mao Hua G B4 mERE = OB
W29014 Hu Meng Yi MEE  EmE TR — 5
W32403 Huang An Li WL B mEEE = B
W29015 Huang Ch'iung Fang HIBE g4 Eﬁiﬁé ™ B
W32404 Huang Hsiao Yiin ﬁﬂﬁg Frebe BEMRE — K
30502 Huang Hsin Ying BWHE TR EEEE B K
W32751 Huang Shu Ying HiE FRE BEEL = B
W29016 Huang Wen Tsung WL i \mERE — B
W32030 Huang Yen Yi FE  H—4 PNIEE M B
W30020 Jao Yii Su e = WHRBE = B
W32034 Jen Tsung Hua igt P iﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁ = B
W32035 Jung Mu Yim BEl  X—F BEHEP M B
W32036 Kao Chin Ch'un AN E-¢ BEERYE — B
W32037 Kao Chiin Wen mEX e WeERE = Bk
W32304 Kao Lin Ying e L= ORRESE — Be
®30205 Kao Yi Fen sl e WiEERF = B
W32038 K'é Jui Yi Wit B4 REEG H B
W30021 Ku Hsiu Yén AFEE  B=HE EXE = B
W30022 Ku Hua Tseng B =g RIS o B
W31026 K’uang Wen Hsiung ﬂ'ﬁt&@ e EEEl — B
W3204] Kung P’u Sheng g Wm—E HEAE M B
W30207 Kuo Ch'ung Ying AR e mlbkE — B2
32084 Kuo Huai Chih BEE —g Whek®E [™m B2
W32040 Kuo Mei Jui Ry B4 FdRAE — B
W25019 Kuo Wan Ying C s BENgE EHEN — B
W32409 Kuo Yii o gk WaEE moB
W29020 Lei Shou Lien BT AWE PAKE = OB
W32044 Li Ch'ing. Hua ZeghdE e [IEBEG = BB
W31027 Li En Tz'u Z=HE P Wb B
W31854 Li Lien Hsi. H=WE LU WEXE = B
W29021 Li Su Ying FHE WE FEuEE = K
W31855 Li Wen Chin .S X9 dkEn — BB
W32048 Li Ya Sheng L —E WhEY = B
W32305 LiYiTe EME W Emwmm — B
W32752 Li Yi Lan EEW  FEE mhEe = B
W31030 Liang Han Hua Phodk T BESE = Kk
W32653 Liang Ya Ch'i 2RI AFHE RBIEE — B
W30025 Liang Yii Li REH W= BWwE M B
W31031 Lin Hui Chen X =3 —f WS M B
W32655 Lin Hui- Kuang - s wregEe gErR AW OB W
W32049 Lin Lan OB BH—4 RS M OB
W31856 Lin-Pi K'eng FhEagR IO maEmE =— B
W31032 Lin Yi K'eng ; e B maum — B
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&gz R.N.

W30027
W31033
W30028
W3i210
W31209
W30208
W31034
W32753
W30031
W32047
W30032
W30034
W30035
W31038
W30209
W32307
W32053
W31019
W30038
W30039
W32308
W31405
W32054
W32309
W29028
W31039
/31040
W31041
W32055
W30042
W30211
W32058
W32059
W31602
W31042
W31043
W32060
W32061
W29033.
W32062
W30045
W32410
W32310

Name .

Liu Chi Hua
Liu Chih Chen
Liu Ch'ing Hua
Liu Chin E
Liu Jun Ling
Liu Pi Lien
Liu Te Wet
Liu Yi Mei
Lo I Feng

Lo Ming Hu
Lu Chia Yi

Lu Ch'ing Shan
Lu Hui Ch'ing
Lu Yi Chuang
Lu I Wei

Ma Te Yin
Ou Chieh

Ou Cl'u

Pai Ho I

Pai Ju Fang

Pi Shang Ch'un
Ruth Rooker

Sa Pen Lien
Sang Wen Kuang
Shao Ch'itan
Shao Yu Chang
Shen Ching

Shen Yao

Shen Yiian Tsung
Shih Chia tlu
Shih Chiu Hsi
Shu Chao K'ai
Shui Shil Cheng
Ssu- Mei Sheng
Su Hou Pin

Sun Ch'i Ying
Sun Tsui Yiian
Sun Yii Lan
Sung Yii Chen
Tai K’ Fan

Tat T'ing T'ing
T’an. Ch’ao Ying
Tan Hsiu Hung
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B8 R.N.

W29034
W32063
W32064
W32405
W29046
W31045
W32317
W3i211
W32065
W32066
W32316
W32067
W29036
W31058
W30212
W31406
W30048
W32406
W30051
W30052
W29038
W32755
W29039
W 32075
W29040
W30053
V30054
W32076
W32314
W31049
W32077
W32078
- W32079
V730213
29323
V729043
W30057
W32082
V32457
Y3213
31052
W3i214
W28042

Wame

T’an Hui Ying
T’an Pin Pin
T an Su Ch'ing
T'ang Li Yitan
T'ang Pei Chen
T’ang Yen Ju
Teng En Feng
Teng Shu Hsien
Teng Yi
Ts'as Hsing Sheng
Teegg Plizg Chiao
Tso Hsiu Chen
Ts'ui Kuei Chen
Margaret Uspensky
Wang Ch’ang Ming
Wang Ch'eng Shih
Wang Cheng Shu
Wang Hsiao Chu
Wang Hu Chan
Wang Ming Yii
Wang Po Hsi
Woang Shu Chen
Wang Té& Chen
Wang T ung Hui
Wang Wan Ming
Wang Wen Chiang
Wang Ying Ming
Wang Ying Wan
Wang Y Ling

ang Yoan Chi
Wang Yiian Mei
We: Han Hsin
Wen L Hsin
Wu Al Ch'ing
Wu Chier Ch'iin
Wu P'et Ch'in
We P'et Hang
Wa P'el Mig
Wu T'ien Min -~
Wu We Ya
Yang Caé Hsien
Yang Hua Kuang
Yang Pin
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56 .
BH RN, Name ® & E 2 #EOER Add.

32068 Yang Shu Ying Wik T—4iE FHEE H Bz,
W31055 Yang Yii Chieh . O BEZ moe PRl — B
W30058 Yang Yii Hsin e =4 ahkEE: — B
W31056 Yeh Ch'u Sheng jEasE o4 mEnt = B
/32070 Yeh Hui Lan nHH B EESL - B
W29045 Yen Fen B o T ﬁ?ﬂ:*ﬁggﬁ = Bs
W3207]  Yen Wen Chuang RxlE  X—& #egl = K
W31057 Ying Hsi Yin WslE B gLt = B
W30062 Yo Cki Ying SR B ORESN = B
W32072 Yi Hsi Chi s, H—F @il W B
W30063 Yii Hsi Hsiian g B=4 oilgs — B
W32073 Ya Hsiu Hea LBl -5 FHEgy — B
W32074 Yii Tezo Chen SEF B—E EEEE — %
W30060 Yitan Luan Yu =ER  H=H Hf&tﬁir = B
W30214 Yiten P'el Lan HEAE ILP™E ﬂ:ﬁﬁi = &
W31215 Yiéan Pi Wen s =M E.u- = B
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R S o = ol
YENCHING STUDENTS IN THE PEIPING UNION
MEDICAL COLLEGE (1932-1933)

Seconp YEAR Mepicnve: B £ 5

W28026 Lu Jui P'ing B R M OEEy
FIRsT YEAR MEDICINE : _ BH—4%

29003 Chang Ch'eng Ta - N BEHE
948 Ch'en Kuo Ch'ing B EE EARHEE
30205 Cheng Te Yiieh B &£ % BEEREKXRE
29112 Feng Yii Shan B OE @ WhKRKE
29241 Hsich Wei Ming B OB 8 RERR
29038 Hsiung Jung Ch'ao By R BEER
30211 Li Ch'ing Chieh E N B ER
30215 Lu Kuan Ch’iian BB 2 C EEh L
30217 Ou Yang Hsit Ming [k I8 78 B3 EEFE
28088 P’an Shih Yi O A z:ﬁ T % 5%
29074 Pien Hstich Chien B E ok K &
28099 Teng Chin Hsien B & 2 BEERBE
29102 Yii Chih Yi & EF & BEDRH
W28014 Hsit Hsiang Lien 7= W o g%
'W29027 - Pu Ch'un Sheng B E & AL R B
W29031 Sun Hui Min B B R WILEA






29046

29059

B A E R E & K
NUMERICAL LIST OF MEN STUDENTS (1932-1933)

Pien Hsieh Ch’ien
\Wang Ssu Li
Chao Ch'itan Ch'eng
1Iil

Kao Chin P'u
Yang Shih

Yang Yi Hsiang
Tsou Yii Hsin

Wu Ju Ts'ai
Wang Chia Chi
Chao Chiech Min
Chao Ying Kuang
Chao Shih Hu
Ch’en Hua

Ch’en Pei Hai
Ch'u I Ch'ien -
Ting T'ing Chiang
‘Wang Shih Chieh
Huang Chen Hisiin-
Chao Shih Tai
Chang T'ien Hu
Chao Yin Ts'ung
Ch'en Ch'un Fa

" Ch'en Tai Ch'u

Ch’en T ung Fang
Ch’en Yii Kuei
Chin Ck’'in Po
Cho Huan Lai
Chou Chen Kuang
Chou Ch’iian Yiian
Chu Yi

Jen Ch'ien

Jen Tui

Li P’eng Yiian
Lin Pao Feng -
Lin Tsao Yin

Liu Ch’ang Piac

: Liu Sheng Tseng .

b i
XE
i3

29068
29071

75129072

29075
29076

(29077

29078
29079
29080
29081
29083
29084
29088
29089

29090 -

29092
29095
29096
29097
29099
29105

1129109

29110
20111
29113

129203

t1129223

29224

G|29226

129243

29245

29256

29262 -
29287 -.
. Yang Ch'ing K’un

29299

El1 129401

29453

HEs 129455

Lo Jung Pang
Ma Jung Chih
Mou Sui Hsien
Shac Tseng Liang
Shen Ying

Shih Chi Yiian
Shih Kuo Ya

N. Shoolingin
Shu Yiian Lung
Sun Ming Hsin
T ang Tzu Po
Tu Lien Yiich
Wang T ung
Wang Wu K’e
Wang Yu Chu
Wu Chi Kuang
Yang Er Ch'eng
Yang Hsiao P'eng
Yang Hung Tsung
Yen Ching Shan
Yiian K'e Hsiang
Ch'i Tseng P’ei

Liang Shu Ch'ian -

Wang Yii Chen
Lu Yii Hsiu
Chang Hsiao Hui
Chiang Chen Ying
Chiang Ho Ch'i
Chou Chao Wen
Hsii P’eng Ch'eng
Huang Chih Min
Liang Ts’an Chang
Liu K’& Ch'ung

Tung Wen T ien

Chang Ching Huan

-Hsieh T’ing Shih’
~.Chang Wei Hua

59



6o

30001
30003
30004
30005
30008
30010
30012
30013
30014
30018
30019
30020
30024
30027
30028
30029
30030
30031
30034
30035
30036
30037
- 30041
30043
30044
30045
30046
30051
30052
30053
30054

30057

30059
30060
30061

30062

30065

30067:
30071

30072
30073
30075

30077...
30078 -

An Li Tseng
Chai Wei Ch'i
Chang Chao T'ung
Chang Tsung Ping
Chang Té Sheng
Chao Yiian Liang
Chao Hsi Chiu
Chao Shan Yin
Ch’en Ch’ien Hsi
Ch’en T2 Lin
Ch’en Wan Hsii
Ch’en Yii Ch'iu
Ch't Sung -
Chiang Chao Chen
Chiang Chih Ang
Ch'ien T'ien Yu
Ch'iu Ch'ung*
Chu Ai Te

Chu Ching Hsiang
Chu 1 Hsi

Ch’ii T'ung Tsu
Chu Ying Han
Hsii Lieh

Huang Chen Yung
Huang Fa Ch’ang
Huang Tao

Kao Ch'ung Fu
Li Ch'ing T’an
Li Ch'itan Fang
1i Fu T ang

Li Hung Chin -
Liang Chen

Liu Chi Jou

Liu Chih Po

Liu Chih Yitan
Liu Ju Shen

- Lo Hsiao Ch’ao
Li Ch’i i
" Lii En Lai :

Ma Shao Ch’iang
Meng Chao Wei.
Meng Shou Tseng
P’an Chia Lin
Pien Ck'iao Nien

- Shan Tsu T&

/|- 30079
HELL | 30081

30082
30083

R8s | 30087

30088
30089

i | 30090

30091
30092

3 130093

30094

¥ | 30098

30102

*30104

30106
30107
30112

W | 30113
[ 30115

30118
30119
30120

5 | 30122

30124

30127

30128

30129

% 1 30130

30132

30202 .

1 {30203

30204
30207
30208

1.30209.
30210
30212

130213
30218

BB, | 30221 .

| 30223

Ak 30224

30228°

30231

She K'un Yen
Ssu Tu Liang

Su Hsin

Sun Ch’ang Ch'un
Sup Yen Pin
Sung Té& Ho
Sung Yao Han
T'an Chung Chang
Teng Lien Kuei
Tien Te I

Ting Wen Chih
Ting Yit Ching
Ts’ao Chung Min

Tseng Kuang Jung .

Tu Ch'ih Li

Tu Wu

T'u Ying Kuang
Wang Hsin Fen
Woang Jun Ch’tian
‘Wang Shih Chung
Wei T'ien Hsiang
Wu Chan Yiian
Wu Hsin Ming
Yang Chen Hua
Yao Tseng |

Yeh Te Kuang
Yeh Tu Yi

Yin Weén Ch’iang
Yii Feng Yiian
Ho Tsung Sheng
Chang Ts'un Hsin
Chao-Min Ch’'iu
Ch’eng Té T'al
Chou Chin Hua
Fei Hsiao T'ung
Huo Shih Sung
Hung Chin Tsal
Li Hsin En

Lin Feng

P’eng Shu Lin
Shen Shih Chang
Sun I K'un

Sun' Yi-Ming
Tung Tzu Jung -
Yiian Chia Chang



30427
30442
30446
30469
30485
30622
31002
31003
31004
31005
31606
31007
31008
31009
31010
31012
31013
31017
31018
31020
31021
31022
31023
31024
21025
31026
31027
31028
31029
31030
31031
31033
31035

31038 H

31039
31041
31042
31044
31045
31046

31050 K

31054
31055
31056
31057

Kao Ch'ung T'ien
Meng Ch'ing Lin
P’an Ching Huang
Yen Hsing Fu
Mao Ying Tou
Yang Chi Shan
Chang Chan
Chang Chia Chi
Chang Chiin Wei
Chang Ling Wei
Chao Er Ch'eng
Chao Hsi Lin
Chao Shou Jui
Chao Shu Ch’un
Ch'en Li Sung
Cheng Chao Huang
Cheng Han
Cheng Mao Ken
Cheng Nai T’20
Ch'i Shen Cha
Chia Hstieh Shih
Chiang Han Chang
Chiang Yin En
Chiang Yi T'u
Ch'ien Nai Jen
Cho Tung Lai
Chon Hua K’ang
Chou Shun Hsin
Chu Ho

Ch'it Min Hsin
Chu Tsurg Yao
Fei Ching Yiin
Han Yin Chung
o Yu Kuer
Hou Hsiang Lin
Hsii En Yiian
Hsti Shih Hung
Hu Yi San
Huang Chiin Lin
Huang Kuang P'u
ao Ming K’ai
K'é Wu Shao
Kuan Ch’i Yu
Kuan Yii Shan
K'uang Jung Lu

»

31059
31060
31061

i 131062

31063
31064

B | 31067

Pl
]

.
ko

g

i
N S g

E—

31069
31071
31072
31074

2 | 31075
31077
= 31078

31080

31082

31083
31084
31085
31087

: [ 31088

31089
31090
31085
31100
31103
31104
31106
31107
31108
31109
31111

31112
31115
31120
31123
31124
31126
31129
31130

¥l | 31202

31203
31204
31205
31206

Kuo Wei Hung
Lei Al Te

Li Chen Chia

Li Heng Yi

Li Hslang Feng
Li Hsiu Shik

Li T& Hsin

Li Tung Ts'ai

Li Yul

Liang Chih Ch’iian
Liang Shu Hsiang
Lin Ch'ang Shan
Liu Chan Ching
Liu Chan Yiian
Liu Chia Lu

Liu Hsiian Min
Lo Hsiao Chien
Lo Ming Shu

Lu Ch'i Wo

Ma Kuang

Ou Yang Yi

Pai Mao Hsiin
P’an Ch'i Pei
Sung Chih Ho
Ting Han P'o
Ts’ai Kuo Ying
Ts'ao Pen Yi
Tuan Ch'i Liang
Wang Chia Ch'eng
Wang Chung Fang
‘Wang Hsi Ch’ang
Wang Jun T'ien
Wang Lin

Wang T’ing Chiin
Wu Chih Kang
Yao Hsing Ch'u
Yao Tseng Yi
Yen Ch'eng Yin
Yii Jen Tung

Yii Sung T'ing
Ch’en Huai Chen
Ch’en Hung
Ch’en Jen Lich
Ch’en Feng Shu
Ch'en Tsao Hsi
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31207

31208
31209
31210
31211
31212
31213
31214
31216
31217
31220
31223
31224
31225
31226
31227
31402
31404
31410
31411
31412
31418
31419
31421
41426
31427
31428
31429
31436
31441
31447
31450
31455
31456
31457
31458
31461
31463
31465
31466
31470
31471
31474
31475

Francis McCracken
Fisher

Fu Chich Shou
Hisieh Ch’iang
Huang Cho Hsiu
Huang Hsi Keng
Kao Ch'th En
Kao K'8 Yi

Ku Jung Tsu

Li Yung Fu

Lin Hui Ch'ao
Shen Tsu Hsiin
T an Kuan Ying
Wang Ying Chou
Yang Chih Hsin
Yang Wen Sung
Liu Ch’ing Tung
Chang Feng Ch'i
Chang Wen Yit
Ch’en Ching P’an
Ch’en Kuan Sheng

Ch'en Yiian Yian -

Feng Chia Sheng
Feng Kuo Chih
Hsiao Chih Ti
Huang Chin Jung
Huang Ti

Kao Yii Ling
Ku T'ing Lung
Lin Chia T ung
Ou Yang Ch'un
Teng Chai Hua
‘Wang Ching Shen
Weng Li Chiin
Wu Chih To
Yang Ching Tse
Yao Chia Chi
Yen Chia Hsien
Yen Ch’iin

Yii Ch'ing Tsung
Yii Ta Kang
Woang Kuan I
Cheng Té K'un
Hsiao Wen An
Liang Yi

THTERE R W
R S
%‘3@’&%@%&@ &

31476
31478
3148]
31491
31493
31502
31504
31508
31601

5 31602

31603
31604
31605
31606

-31701

32002
32003
32004
32006
32007
32010
3201t
32012
32013
32015
32016
32018
32019

| 32022

32023
32025
32026
32028
32029
32033
32034
32035
32037

BF 132040

32042

9 | 32043

32044
32045
32047

& | 32049

Chang T 'ung Chiin
Ni Kuang Hsiin
Chiang Hsien Ch'ing
Hsiung Ta Chiang
Lo Hsiang Lin
Ch'in Tao Ken

Wang Chiin Hsien

Fang K'nang Yi
Ao Chan Ch'un
Hsii Ch'ing P’ing
Huang Shih Hsiieh
Kuo Chiin Hsiang
Ts'ui Chen Ho
‘Weng Shui Ch'ang
Hu Min T eng
Chang Chao Lin
Chang Cheng Ying
Chang Hsiao Lou
Chang Ju Ching
Chang Nai Ch'u
Chao Fu T'ien
Chao Hsii

Chao Jung Ch’ang
Chao Shu Hui
Chao Tsung Fu
Ch’en Chii K'8
Ch’en Han Po
Ch’en Kuan Jung
Ch’en Po Liu
Ch’en Shang Chin
Ch'ien Yung
Cheng Chung
Chia Pao Shan
Chiang Nan Sheng
Chin Yin Ch’ang
Ching Lin

Ch'iu Yin Hsi
Chou Ping Lin
Chu Yu Heng
Fang Hsing

Fang Ting

Fang Yung Lu
Feng Ch'van Han
Feng Yii Ying
Han Chih Ch'eng



32050
32051
32053
32056
32057
32058
32059
32061
32062
32063
32064
32065
32066
32068
32070
32071
32072
32073
32074
32075
32076
32078
32080
32085
32087
32088
32089
32090
32092
32093
32094
32095
32098
32100
32101

32102
32103
32104
32106
32107
32108
32109
32110
32111

32112

Han Wei Pang
Ho Jui Chen
Hou Jen Chih
Hsiieh Ch'ing Yii
Hu Ch’uan Ming
Hu Yi Pin
Fluang Chao Kan
Huang Yii P'el
Hui Lien Chia
Jen Pao Hsiang
Jen Yung K'ang
Kao Ching Hsing
Kao Hsiang Kao
Kao Pao Ling
Kao Yii

Ke Ch'i Shu

Ku Yi Wet

Ku T’ing Ch’ang
Ku T’o Sheng
Kuo Chia Li
Li Chao T8
Li Chi K'un

Li Pin

Li Yi Pei

Liang Tzu Ts’at
Liao Tseng Yi
Lin Chien Yii
Lin Jung Yeh
Lin Shen

Lin Sheng Hst
Lin Ting Hsi
Li Yi Ch'iian
Liu Ch’ing Hua
Lin Jung Ch'ing
Liu K8 Yi

Lin Kuo Sheng
Liu Shao Wu
Liu Shu Ts'un
Jacob Rabinowitz
Liao Fu

Lo K’ai Ming
Lo Yen Chi

Lu Chih Ch'eng
Lu Ho Fu .
Lu Hsi Lin

32113
32116
32119
32121
32122
32124
32125
32126

B 132127

32i28

BE 132129

32131
32132

i | 32133
| 2134

32136
32138
32140
2141
32144

T 132146

32147
32148
32150
32152

= | 32153

32154
32155
32156

: 32157

32158
32159
32160
32162
32163
32166

132167

32168
32169

A3 32172

32174
32175
32177
32178
32179

Lii Hsin

Mou K8 Ch'un
Pai Kuang Chih
Pi Hua Ch’ing
Carl Rothschild
Shen Hsi K'un
Shen Hua Sheng
Shen T'ien Chiich
Shih Ch'i Nien
Shih Kuang Chih
Shih Yen Po

Su Ying

Sun Shu Shen

Sun Té& Liang

Sun Yiin Fang
T’ar T’ien Ming
T’ang Chien Wen
T'ang Tzu Ch’ing
Teng Ch’ing Tseng
T'ien Yu Tao
Ts'ao K'uei Chang
Tseng Hsien Chiu
Tu Ching K&
Wang Chi Ho
Wang Chu

Wang Huai Chung
Wang Hsiian Chung
Wang Ju Mei
Wang Jui Ché
Wang Té Pei
Wang Yii Ching
Wang Yii Ch'ing
Wang Yii Sun
Wei Yung Ch'ing
Wen Ping Chi
Wu Ming K’un
Wu Po Hsi

Wu T’ien Té
Yang Hsiieh T
Yang P’ei Yiian®
Yao Pao Ch'u

.Yeh Ying

Yen Shao Hsi
Yen Wen Hsii
Ya Yi Chich



64

32182
32183
32184
32185
32186
32301
32302
32303
32304
32306
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32308
32310
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32331
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32334
32336
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32338
32339
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32408
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Ma Wen Kuei
Tso Chia Ch'i
Wu Yu An

Yen Te Min

Mo Wen Ch'iian
Ch’en Chen Kan -
Ch'en Ch’iung Hua
Ch'en Jung Chen
Ch’en Hsien Tse
Ch’en Yung Tse
Cheng Chao Liang
Ch'i Yu Lich
Chou Yi Liang
Fan Hsiao Mu
Hsieh Yu Lan

Hu Chi Hsiin

Fu Cht Ming

Hu Yiian Sheng
Huang Ch'eng
K'a Shih T'ien

K uang Wen Han
Lai Lin Pin

Li Chin Ta

Li Kuei Hsien
Lin Chin

Mao Jen Sheng
T’an Pang Chieh
Wang En Tseng
Woang Hsin Min
Woang Lang Yiian
Wei Tsung To
Yang Chiin Ch’ang
Hsii Tsu Chia
Ch’ang Wen Ch'ing
Chang Ti Chih
Ch'eng Ch'ing Ho
Ch’en Shang Yi
Chiu Yii Ch'ih
Chou P'eng San
Chou Ya Po .
Feng Ping Ch'fian
Hsia Chen

Hsiao Che Chiin
Hstao Chi Ju
Hsieh Kuo Yen
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32446
32448
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32450
32451
32452

37 | 32454

32455
32456
32457
32458
32461

32462
32463
32464
32467
32468
32470
32471

32472
32473
32475

32476
32477

Hsiung Cheng Kang
Hsiung Cheng Wen
Hsii Hsien Yii
Hsii Pao K'uei
Hsti Yiin Kuel
Huang Feng Ch’un
Huang Hsi Ch’tin
Ké Ch'i Yang

Ku Hsien Hsiang
Kuan Chung Ho
Li Lien Chih

1i Pao Hung

Li Shu Hsien

Li Wen Chiang
Li Wen Yi

Li Yen Tseng

Li Yi Ying

Liao T'ai Ch'u
Lin Cho Yuan
Lin Yiieh Hua
Min Chen Tung
Pi Té Hsien
Shen Nai Chang
Sun Ling Hsien
Sun T'ing K'uei
T'ang P’ei Huang
Teng Ssu Yii
T’ien Hsing Chih
Tseng Wei
Wang Hung Lin
Wang P’eng Chii
Wang Ta Lun
Wang Yi Yi
Weng Hsi Kuang
Weng Tu Chien
J. D. White

Wu Kuo Chang
Wu Ma Na

Wu Shih Ch'ang
Wu Sung Nien
Wa Yian Hai
Yang Ying Lin
Yii Hai Yen

Yi Hung Ao
Yiian Chia Liu
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Huang Yiieh Hua
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i Chin Hua T | 32707
Li Tzu K uei Z=PFE | 32708
Ts'ui Yi Lin 2854k | 32700
-Li Hé T'ien R | 32751
T’ao Lii Chung fRiE | 32752
Li Yu Chih ZEHl | 32753
Yii Chao Min TR | 32754
Wu Hsii Ts'an RFEIR [ 32755
Yang Jung Tung ¥ | 3275
Ffmg Ch'en - s R | 32757
Liu Hsiieh Ju FUBE | 32758
Liao Tzu Chiang BETR 32759
Kao Yang Shan =N 32760
Hu Shik Tseng IR | 32762
Lin Chao Wen FREEI | 32763
Pin Ming Shou s

Shu Yu Ch'ien
Wu Ch'iu Hsiian
Wang K'uei Sheng
Ch'en Meng Chia
Yang Yin Liu
Kuo Pen Tao
Chang Tsung Hsiang
Chiang Té An
Ch’iu Chia Hsiu
Chu T’ien Lin
Ch'ii Tsu Yii

Hsin Chih Ch'ao
Hsii Shih Ying
Hsiieh Chiao Min
Mou Pa Hsi

Shih Yi San
T’ien Ching Fu
Sun Hua Hsin
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Chang Hsiao Hsin BRZEIF 1W30016
Ching Sheng Jan  J:4:4% |'W30018
Hsiao Shu Chen HiE | W300]9
Yang Pin B %\ wW30020
Chao Yii Ying FMEF |'W30021
Ch’en Chi Ch'un  BHZE3E | W30022
Chiang Shu Huan  S2H%F |'®/30025
Chou Kuei Tuan BB [ W30027
Ch'ii Chi Ying B 130028
Fang Wen Yiian I Iw30031
Hu Meng Yi B [w30032
Huang Ch'iung Fang B |W30034
Huang Wen Tsung LR | W30035
Kuo Wan Ying 2% Wg()()38
Lei Shou Lien HE 1 W/30039
Li Su Ying ¥5§§$ W30042
Shao Ch'itan Z |W30045
Sung Y Chen ﬂF{i’" W30048
T'an Hui Ying  BReEIE | W30051
Ts'ui Kuei Chen A2 1W30052
Woang Po Msi YL B% [ W30053
Wang Té Chen {EEE |wW30054
Wang Wan Ming  E85 | W30057
Wu P’ei Ch'iu SLRER [ W30058
Yen Fen B BF|W30060
T’ang P'ei Chen %ﬁ.@’ W30062
Hu Kuo Hao THREE | W30063
Chang Hsiang Sheng ?:E%E W30201
Wu Chien Ch'iin éeﬂ 5 1 W30202
Chang Nan Pin - BRESVE [W30203
Chang E B W | W30205
Ch’en Ching Chen BB H |W30207
Cheng Ch'ang Keng BR32HE |W30208
Cheng Fang B 55 |W30209
Chin Jun Chih - SWZ | W30211
Chou Tai Chen = FEIZEE|W30212
Chu Lan Ch'ing * RN |W30213
-Han Tu o ¥R OOEIW30214
Hsii Kuei Ling Bt | W30502 -

Hsti Wen Ying
Hsii Yi Chen
Hu Kuo Chich
Jao Yi Su

Ku Hsiu Yiin
Ku Hua Tseng
Liang Yi Li
Liu Chi Hua

Liu-Ch'ing Hua

Lo I Feng

Lu Chia Yi

La Ch'ing Shan
Lu Hui Ch'ing
Pai Ho I

Pai Ju Fang
Shih Chia Hu
Tai T'ing. T'ing

Wang Cheng Shu

Wang Hu Chan
Wang Ming Yil

Wang Wen Chiang

Wang Ying Ming
Wu P’ei Hang
Yang Yi Hsin
Yiian Lvan Yu -
Yii Ch't Ying
Yi Hsi Hsiian
Chang Ju Yi
Ch'en P’ei Yiich
Chin Yiin Tse
Kao Yi Fen

Kuo Chung Ying
Liu Pi Lien

Lu I Wei

Shih Chiu Hsi

Wang Ch’ang Ming -

Wu Ai Ch'ing
Yiian P’ei Lan.
Huang Hsiu Ying
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Chiang Hsii Chen
Chang Hsing Hua
Chang Wei Ying
Chao Hsi Chih
Ch'en Fang Chih
Ch'en Lu Té -
Ch’en Shu Yi
Ch’en Yu Ch'ien
Cheng Li Hua
Ch'iu Hsiieh E
Chou Kuo P'ing
Ou Ch'u

Chu Lo Yiin ‘
Ho Chu Hsiian
Hsii Ching Yi
Hsii Han Kuang
Hu Mao Hua

Li En Tz'u

Liang Han Hua
Lin Hui Chen
Lin Yi K'eng
Liu Chih Chen
Liu Tée Wei

Lu Yi Chuang
Shao Yu Chang -
Shen Ching

Shen Yao

Su Hou Pin
Sun Ch'i Ying
T'ang Yen Ju
Wang Yiian Chi
Yang Ché Hsien
Yang Yi Chieh
Yeh Ch'u Sheng
Ying Hsi Yin
Margaret Uspensky
Ch'ien Yi
Chung Su Wu
Fang Lien Y&
Hou Yiian

Liu Jun Ling
Liu Chim E. - =
Teng Shu Hsien -
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“Wu ch Ya

Yang Hua Kuang
Yiian Pi Wen
Ch'en Mao Heng
Ruth Rooker
‘Wang Ch’eng Shih
Ho Chiin Chi

Ssu Mei Sheng
Ch'’en Ching Liang
Hsii Shu Chich.
Li Lien Hsi

Li Wen Chin
Lin Pi K’eng
Chang Lan Fen
Chang Shu Yi
Chang Wei Ch"i
Chang Yin Fei
Chao Ming Chu
Chao Shih Ping
Chao Tseng Chiu
Ch’en Shih L
Ch'en T'i Yiin
Ch'’en Tung Yu
Chi Ya Lan
Ch'in Yiian Mel
Chou Hsiian

Ch'it Ch’ao Nan
Chu Jui Lin

Han Hsiang Jui

Elizabeth Hanson \

Ho Kuei Chi
Hsieh Yu Yu
Huang Yen Yt
Fang Ch

Fang I Nan

Fu Ho -
Jen Tsung Hua
Jung Mu Yiin
Kao Chin Ch'un
Kao Chiin Wen
K'e JuiYi

Kuo Mei Jui
Kung P'u Sheng
Li Ch'ing . Hua
Lo Ming Hui-
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Li Ya Sheng

Lin Lan

Qu Chich

Sa Pen Lien
Shen Yian Tsung
Shu Chao K'ai
Shui Shih Cheng
Sun Tsui Yian
Sun Yii Lan

Tat K'é Fan
T'an Pin Pin
T’an Su Ch'ing
Teng Yi

Tsao Hsing Sheng
Tso Hsiu Chen
Yang Shu Ying
Yeh Hui Lan
Yen Wen Chuang
Yii Hsi Chi

Yiit Hsiu Hua
Yi Tao Chen
Wang Tung Hui
Wang Ying Wan
Wang Yiian Mel
Wei Han Hsin
Wen Lit Hsin
Wu P’ei Min
Chin Ch'i Ju
Kuo Huai Chih
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